va_chkr3.040423

Mountain Lakes Board of Education
Check Register By Check Number

05/12/2023
for Batches 0,50,51 and Posted Checks : Current Cycle : May
Invoice Account Vendor No./ Ba- Check Check Description or Check Check
Check # PO # Number Number Vendor Name/Remit to Vendor tch Amount Multi Remit To Check Name Date Type
POSTED CHECKS
98056 23-0393 11-190-100-500-HS- - - 6913/ABLE SHRED BUSINESS 0] 75.00inv #4716 05/18/2023 C
PRODUCTS LLC
98057 23-1255 11-000-261-420-DW-0750 - - 4813/AC DAUGHTRY, INC 0 119.85Inv 3567880 05/18/2023 C
98058 23-0861 11-190-100-610-HS-0240A-F -  8624/ALBERTSON/SAFEWAY 0 180.65AC#187342 Mar-Apr receipts 05/18/2023 C
98059 23-1229 11-000-261-420-DW-0750 - - 1068/ADAMS FIRE PROTECTION 0 400.50Inv# 0063932 & 0063935 05/18/2023 C
INC.
98060 23-1192 11-000-261-610-DW-0730B- - 1123/MORRIS COUNTY HARDWARE 0 562.04 April Invoices 05/18/2023 C
& PAINT
98061 23-0778 11-000-230-339-AD-0120D- - 7916/BAKER TILLY VANTAGEN, LLC 0 101.751inv. 45568 Apr'23 05/18/2023 C
98062 23-1425 11-190-100-500-TD-0720C- - 8745/CABLEVISION LIGHTPATH, INC. 0 5,855.06Inv. #101029674 May 2023 05/18/2023 C
98063 23-1463 11-000-263-610-DW- - - 1252/CAPITAL SUPPLY COMPANY 0 517.85Inv. 801855 05/18/2023 C
98064 23-0928 11-000-240-500-WW- - - 9302/CREATURE COMFORT PET 0 35.00Inv # 4596 05/18/2023 C
THERAPY
98065 23-1422 11-000-263-580-DW- - - 1361/CUSTODIAN & MAINT. REIMB 0 155.95Gilbert Snowden 05/18/2023 C
98066 23-1423 11-000-263-580-DW- - - 1361/CUSTODIAN & MAINT. REIMB 0 165.95 Corey Mazzucco 05/18/2023 C
98067 23-1035 11-000-270-517-DW- - - 2500/EDUC SVCS COMM. MORRIS 0 11,897.24 May Inv. #202302079 05/18/2023 C
CNTY *
23-1035 11-000-270-518-DW- - - 2500/EDUC SVCS COMM. MORRIS 0 2,570.40May Inv. #202302079 05/18/2023 C
CNTY *
23-1212 20-507-200-320-DW- - - 2500/EDUC SVCS COMM. MORRIS 0 736.75Inv. #202300825 Oct'23 05/18/2023 C
CNTY *
23-1212 20-507-200-320-DW- - - 2500/EDUC SVCS COMM. MORRIS 0 1,234.06Inv. #202301047 Nov'23 05/18/2023 C
CNTY *
23-1212 20-507-200-320-DW- - - 2500/EDUC SVCS COMM. MORRIS 0 1,612.96Inv. #202301239 Dec'23 05/18/2023 C
CNTY *
23-1212 20-507-200-320-DW-A - - 2500/EDUC SVCS COMM. MORRIS 0 190.001nv. #202301047 Nov'23 05/18/2023 C
CNTY *
23-1212 20-507-200-320-DW-A - - 2500/EDUC SVCS COMM. MORRIS 0 678.61Inv. #202301239 Dec'23 05/18/2023 C
CNTY *
23-1212 20-508-200-320-DW- - - 2500/EDUC SVCS COMM. MORRIS 0 1,953.00Inv. #202300496 Sept'23 05/18/2023 C
CNTY *
23-1212 20-508-200-320-DW- - - 2500/EDUC SVCS COMM. MORRIS 0 2,046.00Inv. #202300825 Oct'23 05/18/2023 C
CNTY *
23-1212 20-508-200-320-DW- - - 2500/EDUC SVCS COMM. MORRIS 0 2,325.00Inv. #202301047 Nov'23 05/18/2023 C
CNTY *
23-1212 20-508-200-320-DW- - - 2500/EDUC SVCS COMM. MORRIS 0 2,790.001nv. #202301239 Dec'23 05/18/2023 C
CNTY *
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va_chkr3.040423

Mountain Lakes Board of Education
Check Register By Check Number

05/12/2023
for Batches 0,50,51 and Posted Checks : Current Cycle : May
Invoice Account Vendor No./ Ba- Check Check Description or Check Check
Check # PO # Number Number Vendor Name/Remit to Vendor tch Amount Multi Remit To Check Name Date Type
POSTED CHECKS
Total For Check Number 98067 $28,034.02
98068 23-1204 11-000-261-610-DW-0730B- - 4312/FERGUSON ENTERPRISES, 0 421.78Inv. #8983535 & 9046683 05/18/2023 C
INC. #501
98069 23-0237 11-190-100-610-HS-0240A-C -  1885/FLINN SCIENTIFIC, INC. 0 1,607.17 multiple Invoices 05/18/2023 C
98070 23-1457 20-272-200-600-CS- - - 2037/HEINEMANN 0 84.00Inv # 9300409 05/18/2023 C
98071 23-0302 11-000-263-420-DW-0720A- -  6240/KENVIL POWER MOWER 0 193.68Inv. # 218391 05/18/2023 C
98072 23-1476 11-000-263-420-DW-0720A- -  6727/KIMBALL LANDSCAPE ASSOC. 0 5,985.00inv. 3887 05/18/2023 C
98073 23-1420 11-219-100-320-CS- - - 8777/EI US, LLC 0 940.32Inv. # 139906 05/18/2023 C
98074 23-0719 11-000-213-330-LR-0430A- - 4428/MARY OSBORNE 0 7,290.00Aprit Invoice 05/18/2023 C
98075 23-1473 11-402-100-890-HS-1020A-21-  8398/MCSSADA 0 80.00April 26, 2023 Tournament 05/18/2023 C
98076 23-1460 11-000-263-610-DW- - - 8551/METRO SUPPLY & SERVICE 0 39.50Inv. # 0053878-00 05/18/2023 C
98077 23-0129 11-190-100-500-BC- - - 6636/SCOTT MONETTI 0 200.00Invoice dated 5/10/23 05/18/2023 C
98078 23-1462 11-000-263-420-DW-0720A- -  9052/MOORE CONTROL 0 189.20Inv. # 80182 05/18/2023 C
EXTERMINATING CO
98079 23-1328 11-000-240-610-HS-0250D-BA- 7019/MOUNTAIN LAKES BD-CAFE 0 183.75Inv. #574-4468; 574-4469 05/18/2023 C
ACCT
98080 23-1365 11-000-251-890-AD-0130L- - 9327/NEW JERSEY HILLS MEDIA 0 65.85Inv. 343286 05/18/2023 C
GROUP, INC
98081 23-1468 11-000-223-890-BC-0130B- - 8549/NJAMLE 0 125.001nv. dated 5/9/23 05/18/2023 C
98082 23-0800 11-000-270-511-DW-0520A- -  8893/0'DOWD TRANSPORTATION 0 9,080.00May 2023 05/18/2023 C
98083 23-1375 11-190-100-610-CS-0730B- - 4359/0TICON INC. 0 599.99Inv. # INV9659608 05/18/2023 C
98084 23-1378 11-000-230-610-AD-0730B- - 4892/PITNEY BOWES INC. 0 173.98Inv. # 1022821634 05/18/2023 C
98085 23-0876 11-000-240-500-HS- - - 4835/PITNEY BOWES INC 0 526.41 Inv. #3317394455 05/18/2023 C
98086 23-1395 11-000-213-330-CS-0431A- - 8564/PLATT PSYCHIATRIC 0 1,600.00Inv. #ML030723JS 05/18/2023 C
ASSOCIATES, LLC
98087 23-0823 60-910-310-870-DW-000 - - 6640/POMPTONIAN FOOD SERVICE 0 69,306.37 April Invoices 05/18/2023 C
98088 23-1327 11-402-100-890-HS-1020A-21-  9333/ROXBURY WRESTLING FANS 0 250.00Quadfest 2/11/23 05/18/2023 C
ASSOCIATES, INC
98089 23-1197 11-190-100-320-DW-0120A- -  6766/SAGE THRIVE INC 0 5,666.001Inv. #2075 April 2023 05/18/2023 C
23-1197 20-491-200-300-DW- - - 6766/SAGE THRIVE INC 0 263.001nv. #2075 April 2023 05/18/2023 C
Total For Check Number 98089 $5,929.00
98090 23-1456 20-272-200-600-CS- - - 5764/SCHOLASTIC INC 0 47.991nv. # 49159964 05/18/2023 C
98091 23-1469 11-401-100-610-BC-1020A-A -  9170/SCHOOL SPECIALTY, LLC 0 316.97Inv. 308104277877 05/18/2023 C
98092 23-0742 11-190-100-610-HS-0240A-F -  9253/SRS, INC. 0 182.92 April Invoices 05/18/2023 C
98093 23-1015 11-190-100-500-TD-0720C- - 9239/T-MOBILE 0 120.00May Inv# 977316580 05/18/2023 C
98094 23-1401 11-219-100-580-L1-0250 - - 3320/TEACHER 0 346.87Maria Gonzalez 05/18/2023 C
98095 23-1402 11-219-100-530-LI-0641 - - 3320/TEACHER 0 200.00Meredith Perkins 05/18/2023 C
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Mountain Lakes Board of Education
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05/12/2023
for Batches 0,50,51 and Posted Checks : Current Cycle : May
Invoice Account Vendor No./ Ba- Check Check Description or Check Check
Check # PO # Number Number Vendor Name/Remit to Vendor tch Amount Multi Remit To Check Name Date Type
POSTED CHECKS
98096 23-1402 11-219-100-580-L1-0250 - - 3320/TEACHER 0 299.07 Meredith Perkins 05/18/2023 C
98097 23-1458 20-087-100-610-BC- - - 3320/TEACHER 0 176.53Kaitlin Platt 05/18/2023 C
98098 23-0618 11-000-261-420-DW-0750 - - 5481/TK ELEVATOR CORP. 0 1,435.82Inv. # 3007240278 05/18/2023 C
98099 23-0963 11-000-230-530-AD-0130U- - 9144/VERIZON 0 518.92AC 356-779-984-0001-81 May'23 05/18/2023 C
98100 23-0261 11-190-100-500-TD-0720C- - 9188/VERIZON 0 1,470.67 inv. 28886276 May'23 05/18/2023 C
98101 23-0887 11-190-100-610-BC-0250D-BR- 8760/VEX ROBOTICS, INC 0 36.591nv. #632207 05/18/2023 C
98102 23-1448 11-000-218-610-HS-0250A-G -  6480/W.B. MASON CO., INC. 0] 300.001Inv. #238063266 05/18/2023 C
23-1448 11-190-100-610-HS-0240A-U -  6480/W.B. MASON CO., INC. 0 2,333.58Inv. #238063266 05/18/2023 C
Total For Check Number 98102 $2,633.58
98103 23-1150 11-000-213-330-CS-0431A- - 6913/ABLE SHRED BUSINESS 50 25.00Inv. # 4715 Special Services 05/24/2023 C
PRODUCTS LLC
23-0127 11-000-240-500-BC- - - 6913/ABLE SHRED BUSINESS 50 25.00Inv. #4750 Briarcliff 05/24/2023 C
PRODUCTS LLC
Total For Check Number 98103 $50.00
98104 23-1398 11-402-100-610-HS-1020A-54-  1342/BSN SPORTS, LLC 50 62.00Inv. # 921591891 05/24/2023 C
98105 23-1494 11-000-262-610-DW-0620C- - 1252/CAPITAL SUPPLY COMPANY 50 264.39inv. #802133; 802134 05/24/2023 C
98106 23-1497 11-000-262-890-DW-0660A-14- 5357/COMMISSIONER OF LWD 50 160.00LP-135100 J. Colangelo Renew  05/24/2023 C
98107 23-1317 20-272-200-500-CS- - - 9330/NANCY SCHULTZ 50 510.001nv. #230331-01 06/24/2023 C
98108 23-1502 11-000-230-530-AD-0640D- - 1361/CUSTODIAN & MAINT. REIMB 50 400.00Ryan Dunn 05/24/2023 C
98109 23-1519 11-000-251-890-AD-0130L- - 5595/DAILY RECORD - NJ PRESS 50 57.62Order# 0005693610 05/24/2023 C
MEDIA SOLUTIONS
23-1519 11-000-251-890-AD-0130L- - 5595/DAILY RECORD - NJ PRESS 50 49.04 Order# 0005700615 05/24/2023 C
MEDIA SOLUTIONS
Total For Check Number 98109 $106.66
98110 23-1110 11-000-213-330-CS-0431A- - 2500/EDUC SVCS COMM. MORRIS 50 1,689.00Inv.# 202302115 05/24/2023 C
CNTY *
23-1230 20-250-200-300-CS- - - 2500/EDUC SVCS COMM. MORRIS 50 6,372.001Inv.# 202302152 05/24/2023 C
CNTY *
Total For Check Number 98110 $8,061.00
98111 23-1407 11-000-261-420-DW-0750 - - 9030/GENERATIONS SERVICES INC. 50 3,800.00Inv.# 10241 05/24/2023 C
98112 23-0359 11-190-100-500-TD-0720D- - 9227/GENESIS EDUCATIONAL 50 350.00inv. # 22-405 05/24/2023 C
SERVICES, INC
23-0324 11-190-100-500-TD-0720D- - 9227/GENESIS EDUCATIONAL 50 11,220.00#22-003 Jan-June 2023 05/24/2023 C
SERVICES, INC
23-0566 11-190-100-500-TD-0720D- - 9227/GENESIS EDUCATIONAL 50 1,050.001Inv. 23-352 05/24/2023 C
SERVICES, INC
Total For Check Number 98112 $12,620.00
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Invoice Account Vendor No./ Ba- Check Check Description or Check Check
Check # PO # Number Number Vendor Name/Remit to Vendor tch Amount Multi Remit To Check Name Date Type
POSTED CHECKS
98113 23-1471 11-190-100-610-TD-0730E- - 9350/GO-BOX, LLC 50 1,315.64 inv.# 6860 05/24/2023 C
98114 23-1341 11-190-100-610-CS-0730B- - 8038/INSTITUTE FOR 50 130.95Inv # 220965 05/24/2023 C
MULTI-SENSORY EDUCATION
98115 23-1467 11-401-100-500-HS- - - 8791/KRISTA SWEER 50 200.001Inv. 4/29/23 Spring Caberet 05/24/2023 C
98116 23-1509 11-219-100-320-CS- - - 8777/E1 US, LLC 50 940.32INV144238 April 05/24/2023 C
98117 23-1489 11-000-251-600-AD-0130I- - 2453/MGL PRINTING SOLUTIONS 50 2,241.00Inv. # 197529 05/24/2023 C
98118 23-1492 11-402-100-890-HS-1020A-21-  8941/MORRIS COUNTY SOFTBALL 50 75.00Inv. #23 dated 4/26/23 05/24/2023 C
COACHES ASSOC.
98119 23-0924 11-000-230-590-DW-0820D- -  7019/MOUNTAIN LAKES BD-CAFE 50 78.00Inv.# 574-4455; 3/6/23 05/24/2023 C
ACCT
23-0924 11-000-230-590-DW-0820D- -  7019/MOUNTAIN LAKES BD-CAFE 50 78.00Inv.# 574-4475; 4/3/23 05/24/2023 C
ACCT
Total For Check Number 98119 $156.00
98120 23-1415 11-000-262-621-BC-0640C- - 2592/N.J. NATURAL GAS CO. 50 2,150.374/12 - 5/10 Briarcliff 05/24/2023 C
23-1415 11-000-262-621-HS-0630 - - 2592/N.J. NATURAL GAS CO. 50 4,168.964/13 - 5/15 MLHS 05/24/2023 C
23-1415 11-000-262-621-HS-0630 - - 2592/N.J. NATURAL GAS CO. 50 573.284/13 - 5/15 MLHS 05/24/2023 C
23-1415 11-000-262-621-LR-0640C- - 2592/N.J. NATURAL GAS CO. 50 1,333.264/12 - 5/10 Lake Drive 05/24/2023 C
23-1415 11-000-262-621-WW-0640C- - 2592/N.J. NATURAL GAS CO. 50 3,649.374/12 - 5/15 Wildwood 05/24/2023 C
Total For Check Number 98120 $11,875.24
98121 23-1437 11-190-100-610-TD-0730A- - 8608/NEWEGG BUSINESS INC. 50 131.961Inv.#1304469060; 1304470709 05/24/2023 C
98122 23-1507 13-423-100-890-SA- - - 8600/PAYSCHOOLS 50 1,490.00Inv.# 244134 05/24/2023 C
98123 23-1500 11-000-261-420-DW-0750 - - 8888/ROBERT GRIGGS PLUMBING & 50 2,346.791nv. #10385 05/24/2023 C
HEATING LLC
23-1435 11-000-261-420-DW-0750 - - 8888/ROBERT GRIGGS PLUMBING & 50 3,5600.00Inv. # 10475 05/24/2023 C
HEATING LLC
23-0386 12-000-400-450-DW-0720B- - 8888/ROBERT GRIGGS PLUMBING & 50 72,500.001Inv. # 10474 05/24/2023 C
HEATING LLC
Total For Check Number 98123 $78,346.79
08124 23-1388 11-000-251-600-AD-0130I- - 6166/STAPLES CREDIT PLAN 50 234.94 Inv.# 3250238231, 5/9 state. 05/24/2023 C
23-1353 11-000-262-610-DW-0620C- - 6166/STAPLES CREDIT PLAN 50 205.33Inv. #3245288641, 5/9 state 05/24/2023 C
23-1353 11-000-263-610-DW- - - 6166/STAPLES CREDIT PLAN 50 246.27Inv. #3244671471, 5/9 state 05/24/2023 C
Total For Check Number 98124 $686.54
98125 23-1459 11-190-100-610-HS-0240A-F -  3320/TEACHER 50 32.14 Teresa Fiorina 05/24/2023 C
98126 23-1464 11-190-100-610-HS-0240A-S -  3320/TEACHER 50 114.98Ken White 05/24/2023 C
98127 23-1488 11-000-223-580-BC-0250B- - 3320/TEACHER 50 2,085.67Bethany Dewalt 05/24/2023 C
98128 23-0675 11-000-230-610-LR-0130H- - 6913/ABLE SHRED BUSINESS 81 125.00Inv. 4637 05/31/2023 C
PRODUCTS LLC
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05/12/2023
for Batches 0,50,51 and Posted Checks : Current Cycle : May
Invoice Account Vendor No./ Ba- Check Check Description or Check Check
Check # PO # Number Number Vendor Name/Remit to Vendor tch Amount Multi Remit To Check Name Date Type
POSTED CHECKS
98129 23-1255 11-000-261-420-DW-0750 - - 4813/AC DAUGHTRY, INC 51 119.851nv. 3575664 05/31/2023 C
98130 23-0990 11-000-251-500-AD- - - 6086/ACCESS 51 873.65Inv. 10259158 May'23 05/31/2023 C
98131 23-1192 11-000-261-610-DW-0730B- -  1123/MORRIS COUNTY HARDWARE 51 324.54May Invoices 05/31/2023 C
& PAINT
98132 23-0108 11-000-261-420-DW-0750 - - 5261/ARROW ELEVATOR INC. 51 410.001Inv. 112237 Jun'23 05/31/2023 C
23-0108 11-000-261-420-DW-0750 - - 5261/ARROW ELEVATOR INC. 51 410.00Inv. 111798 May'23 05/31/2023 C
Total For Check Number 98132 $820.00
98133 23-1383 20-042-100-610-LD- - 6282/B&H PHOTO 51 738.001nv. 213512098 05/31/2023 C
98134 23-1427 20-041-100-610-HS- - 1273/BLICK ART MATERIALS 51 225.34Invs. 725164, 794064 05/31/2023 C
98135 23-1070 11-000-262-441-DW- - - 6140/BOROUGH OF MOUNTAIN 51 3,750.004un'23 05/31/2023 C
LAKES
98136 23-1067 11-000-262-420-DW-0620A- -  1293/BOROUGH MOUNTAIN LAKES 51 8,335.00Jun'23 05/31/2023 C
98137 23-0991 11-000-252-500-DW- - - 8659/CANON FINANCIAL SERVICES, 51 929.18Inv. 30607758 5/20-6/19/23 05/31/2023 C
INC
23-0991 11-190-100-440-DW-0250A- -  8659/CANON FINANCIAL SERVICES, 51 2,168.08Inv. 30607758 5/20-6/19/23 05/31/2023 C
INC
Total For Check Number 98137 $3,097.26
98138 23-0402 11-000-100-566-CS-0870F- - 8377/CELEBRATE THE CHILDREN 5il 3,150.00Inv. 2306054 Jun'23 05/31/2023 C
23-0404 11-000-100-566-CS-0870F- - 8377/CELEBRATE THE CHILDREN 51 3,150.001nv. 2306054 Jun'23 05/31/2023 C
23-0402 20-250-100-560-CS-1411T- - 8377/CELEBRATE THE CHILDREN 51 7.758.001nv. 2306054 Jun'23 05/31/2023 C
23-0404 20-250-100-560-CS-1411T- - 8377/CELEBRATE THE CHILDREN 51 7,758.001Inv. 2306054 Jun'23 05/31/2023 C
Total For Check Number 98138 $21,816.00
98139 23-1498 11-000-261-420-DW-0750 - - 5011/COMBUSTION SERVICE CORP. 51 699.00Inv. 9275 05/31/2023 C
98140 23-0407 11-000-100-566-CS-0870F- - 8376/CORNERSTONE DAY SCHOOL, 51 9,344.50Inv. 1033180 Jun'23 05/31/2023 C
LLC
98141 23-1499 11-000-261-420-DW-0750 - - 1612/CY DRAKE LOCKSMITHS, INC. 51 886.25Invs 258998, 258999 05/31/2023 C
98142 23-1496 11-000-263-610-DW- - - 8158/DAN COMO & SONS, INC. 5 261.00Invs. 099827, 100197 05/31/2023 C
98143 23-0002 11-000-291-270-DW-0820C- - 4676/DELTA DENTALOFNJ * 51 25,346.95May'23 05/31/2023 C
98144 23-1453 20-041-100-610-HS- - - 9345/D2G GROUP LIL.C 61 120.31Inv. PSI2191931 05/31/2023 C
98145 23-1533 11-000-270-515-DW-0520C- -  2500/EDUC SVCS COMM. MORRIS 51 27,889.54Inv. 202302182 May'23 05/31/2023 C
CNTY *
23-1137 20-501-200-600-DW- - - 2500/EDUC SVCS COMM. MORRIS 51 1,793.55Inv. 202300221 05/31/2023 C
CNTY *
23-1137 20-501-200-600-DW- - - 2500/EDUC SVCS COMM. MORRIS 51 1,117.341Inv. 202300221 05/31/2023 C
CNTY *
23-1137 20-501-200-600-DW- - - 2500/EDUC SVCS COMM. MORRIS 51 -79.551nv. 202300221 Ovrpmt ck#97563 05/31/2023 C
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98145 23-1512 20-507-200-320-DW- - - 2500/EDUC SVCS COMM. MORRIS 51 2,276.05Inv. 202301439 Jan'23 05/31/2023 C
CNTY *
23-1512 20-507-200-320-DW-. - - 2500/EDUC SVCS COMM. MORRIS 51 2,276.05Inv. 202301627 Feb'23 05/31/2023 C
CNTY *
23-1512 20-507-200-320-DW- - - 2500/EDUC SVCS COMM. MORRIS 51 2,276.05Inv. 202301908 Mar'23 05/31/2023 C
CNTY *
23-1512 20-507-200-320-DW- - - 2500/EDUC SVCS COMM. MORRIS 51 2,276.05Inv. 202302136 Apr'23 05/31/2023 C
CNTY *
23-1512 20-507-200-320-DW-A - - 2500/EDUC SVCS COMM. MORRIS 51 1,121.92Inv. 202301439 Jan'23 05/31/2023 C
CNTY *
23-1512 20-507-200-320-DW-A - - 2500/EDUC SVCS COMM. MORRIS 51 1,653.92Inv. 202301627 Feb'23 05/31/2023 C
CNTY *
23-1512 20-507-200-320-DW-A - - 2500/EDUC SVCS COMM. MORRIS 51 2,413.92Inv. 202301908 Mar'23 05/31/2023 C
CNTY *
23-1512 20-507-200-320-DW-A - - 2500/EDUC SVCS COMM. MORRIS 51 2,540.59Inv. 202302136 Apr'23 05/31/2023 C
CNTY *
23-1512 20-508-200-320-DW- - - 2500/EDUC SVCS COMM. MORRIS 51 2,790.00Inv. 202301439 Jan'23 05/31/2023 C
CNTY *
23-1512 20-508-200-320-DW- - - 2500/EDUC SvVCS COMM. MORRIS 51 3,069.00Inv. 202301627 Feb'23 05/31/2023 C
CNTY *
23-1512 20-508-200-320-DW- - - 2500/EDUC SVCS COMM. MORRIS 51 3,069.001ny. 202301908 Mar'23 05/31/2023 C
CNTY *
23-1512 20-508-200-320-DW- - - 2500/EDUC SVCS COMM. MORRIS 51 3,069.00tnv. 202302136 Apr'23 05/31/2023 C
CNTY *
23-1135 20-510-100-610-DW- - - 2500/EDUC SVCS COMM. MORRIS 51 4,605.85Inv. 202300206 05/31/2023 C
CNTY *
Total For Check Number 98145 $64,158.28
98146 23-0769 11-000-230-590-DW-0820D- -  9242/ENROLLHAND INC 51 500.00J4un'23 06/31/2023 C
98147 23-0916 11-000-230-890-AD-0130D- - 6341/FINGERPRINT REIMB 51 78.83Jenny Lee 056/31/2023 C
98148 23-0916 11-000-230-890-AD-0130D- - 6341/FINGERPRINT REIMB 51 67.38 Heather LeVar 05/31/2023 C
98149 23-0916 11-000-230-890-AD-0130D- - 6341/FINGERPRINT REIMB 51 11.00Erin McQuillan 05/31/2023 C
98150 23-0916 11-000-230-890-AD-0130D- - 6341/FINGERPRINT REIMB 51 29.75Maria Mendoza 05/31/2023 C
98151 23-0409 11-000-100-566-CS-0870F- - 9175/GLENVIEW ACADEMY 51 -416.11 GL26305 Mar Snow Day Cr 05/31/2023 C
23-0409 11-000-100-566-CS-0870F- - 9175/GLENVIEW ACADEMY 51 -416.11GL26353 Cr 5/26/23 05/31/2023 C
23-0409 11-000-100-566-CS-0870F- - 9175/GLENVIEW ACADEMY 51 5,409.43GL30253 Jun'23 05/31/2023 C
Total For Check Number 98151 $4,577.21
98152 23-1404 11-000-261-610-DW-0730B- -  2005/GRAINGER 51 291.261nv. 9690745725 05/31/2023 C
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va_chkr3.040423

Mountain Lakes Board of Education
Check Register By Check Number

05/12/2023
for Batches 0,50,51 and Posted Checks : Current Cycle : May
Invoice Account Vendor No./ Ba- Check Check Description or Check Check
Check # PO # Number Number Vendor Name/Remit to Vendor tch Amount Multi Remit To Check Name Date Type
POSTED CHECKS
98153 23-1019 11-000-213-330-LR-0430A- - 8994/HEATHER LYN BLACKWELL 5il 2,760.00Apr'23 05/31/2023C
LONG
23-1019 11-000-213-330-LR-0430A- - 8994/HEATHER LYN BLACKWELL 51 2,520.00May'23 05/31/2023 C
LONG
Total For Check Number 98153 $5,280.00
98154 23-0300 11-000-262-610-DW-0620C- - 2059/HOME DEPOT USA, INC 51 849.00AC6035 3225 3191 4384 05/31/2023 C
23-1546 20-511-200-500-DW- - - 2059/HOME DEPOT USA, INC 51 1,947.34 AC6035 3225 3191 4384 05/31/2023 C
Total For Check Number 98154 $2,796.34
98155 23-1414 11-000-262-622-BC-0640B- -  2181/JJCP &L 51 2,920.494/28-5/26 05/31/2023 C
23-1414 11-000-262-622-HS-0640B- - 2181/JCP &L 51 7,006.484/19-5/18; 4/28-5/26 05/31/2023 C
23-1414 11-000-262-622-LR-0640B- - 2181 JCP &L 51 1,842.364/22-5/23 05/31/2023 C
23-1414 11-000-262-622-WW-0640B- - 2181/JCP &L 51 801.243/29-4/27 05/31/2023 C
23-1414 11-000-262-622-WW-0640B- - 2181/JCP &L 51 7,687.144/28-5/26; 4/28-5/26 05/31/2023 C
Total For Check Number 98155 $20,257.71
98156 23-1490 11-402-100-890-HS-1020A-21-  8926/JOEL STEIN 51 228.00Inv. 2018-868 05/31/2023 C
98157 23-1520 11-000-252-340-TD- - - 9308/JOHN T. BIRCHENOUGH IV 51 175.00inv. 115 05/31/2023 C
98158 23-0301 11-000-261-610-DW-0730B- -  8743/JOHNSTONE SUPPLY 51 591.421nv. S5723365-001 05/31/2023 C
98159 23-1504 11-000-240-500-HS- - - 2203/JOSTEN'S 51 1,865.00Inv. 31345274 05/31/2023 C
98160 23-1454 11-401-100-500-HS- - - 9347/KATHRYN WHITAKER 51 200.001nv. Spring Choral Concert 05/31/2023 C
98161 23-1245 11-000-263-420-DW-0720A- -  9051/LINCOLN LANDSCAPING INC 51 2,244 07 Inv. 9746 05/31/2023 C
98162 23-0719 11-000-213-330-LR-0430A- - 4428/MARY OSBORNE 5it 6,682.50May'23 05/31/2023 C
23-0719 11-000-213-330-LR-0430A- - 4428/MARY OSBORNE 51 1,215.00Jun.'23 05/31/2023 C
Total For Check Number 98162 $7,897.50
98163 23-1480 11-000-230-890-AD-0130D- - 5728/MORRIS COUNTY ASSN 51 675.0022-23 Academic Achieve Dinner  05/31/2023 C
SCHOOL ADMIN
98164 23-1406 11-000-263-610-DW- - - 8551/METRO SUPPLY & SERVICE 51 158.00Inv. 0053299-00 05/31/2023 C
98165 23-0557 11-000-100-566-CS-0870F- - 8891/MONTVILLE TWP BOARD OF 51 3,805.40Jun'23 05/31/2023 C
EDUCATION
98166 23-0965 11-402-100-890-HS-1020A-21-  8850/MORRIS COUNTY TRACK 51 196.00Inv. 1336250 05/31/2023 C
COACHES ASSOC.
23-0966 11-402-100-890-HS-1020A-21-  8850/MORRIS COUNTY TRACK 51 189.00Inv. 1199318 05/31/2023 C
COACHES ASSOC.
23-1090 11-402-100-830-HS-1020A-21-  8850/MORRIS COUNTY TRACK 51 552.001Inv. 1369760 05/31/2023 C
COACHES ASSOC.
23-1487 11-402-100-890-HS-1020A-21-  8850/MORRIS COUNTY TRACK 51 621.001nv. 1500787 05/31/2023 C
COACHES ASSOC.
23-1493 11-402-100-890-HS-1020A-21-  8850/MORRIS COUNTY TRACK 51 656.00Inv. 1511843 05/31/2023 C
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va_chkr3.040423

Mountain Lakes Board of Education
Check Register By Check Number

05/12/2023
for Batches 0,50,51 and Posted Checks : Current Cycle : May
Invoice Account Vendor No./ Ba- Check Check Description or Check Check
Check # PO # Number Number Vendor Name/Remit to Vendor tch Amount Multi Remit To Check Name Date Type
POSTED CHECKS
98166 COACHES ASSOC.
Total For Check Number 98166 $2,214.00
98167 23-1056 11-000-100-563-DW-0870A- - 6027/MORRIS COUNTY VOCATIONAL 51 9,068.20Inv. 3V0666 Jun'23 05/31/2023 C
SCHOOL DIST.
23-1056 11-000-100-563-LR-0870A- - 6027/MORRIS COUNTY VOCATIONAL 51 5,967.901Inv. 3V0666 Jun'23 05/31/2023 C
SCHOOL DIST.
Total For Check Number 98167 $15,036.10
98168 23-0375 11-000-291-260-DW-0820B- - 7204/MORRIS ESSEX INSURANCE 51 90,166.002nd Installment 22-23 05/31/2023 C
GROUP
98169 23-0924 11-000-230-590-DW-0820D- -  7019/MOUNTAIN LAKES BD-CAFE 51 216.00May'23 Invoices 056/31/2023 C
ACCT
98170 23-0800 11-000-270-511-DW-0520A- - 8993/0'DOWD TRANSPORTATION 51 9,080.00Jun'23 05/31/2023 C
98171 23-1515 11-000-251-600-AD-0130I- - 9101/PAR CODE SYMBOLOGY, INC. 61 383.00Inv. 83965 05/31/2023 C
98172 23-1483 11-000-213-330-LR-0430A- - 9290/PATRICIA FILIACI 51 4,200.00Evals 2223-7,9,15,17,22&23 05/31/2023 C
98173 23-0110 11-000-261-420-DW-0750 - - 7934/PDM GROUP 51 4,000.00Inv. 10000559 05/31/2023 C
23-0111 11-000-261-420-DW-0750 - - 7934/PDM GROUP 51 9,154.50Inv. 10000545 05/31/2023 C
Total For Check Number 98173 $13,154.50
98174 23-0823 60-910-310-870-DW-000 - - 6640/POMPTONIAN FOOD SERVICE 51 64,475.78(4) May Invoices 05/31/2023 C
98175 23-1475 11-401-100-610-BC-1020A-A -  5723/QUILL CORPORATION 51 313.18#32334541,#32337703,#32384269 05/31/2023 C
23-1430 20-041-100-610-HS- - - 5723/QUILL CORPORATION 51 423.16#32024848,#32031633,#32048730 05/31/2023 C
Total For Check Number 98175 $736.34
98176 23-0438 11-000-261-420-DW-0750 - - 5696/R&J CONTROL, INC. 51 335.881nv. 22301513 05/31/2023 C
98177 23-0128 11-000-240-500-BC- - - 2881/READY REFRESH BY NESTLE 51 48.33AC#0015576978 4/13-5/12/23 056/31/2023 C
23-0801 11-000-251-500-AD- - - 2881/READY REFRESH BY NESTLE 51 61.92 AC#0015629652 4/13-5/12/23 056/31/2023 C
23-0390 11-190-100-500-HS- - - 2881/READY REFRESH BY NESTLE 51 160.98 AC#0014813828 4/13-5/12/23 05/31/2023 C
Total For Check Number 98177 $271.23
98178 23-1477 11-000-261-420-DW-0750 - - 8888/ROBERT GRIGGS PLUMBING & 51 4,000.00Inv. 10535 05/31/2023 C
HEATING LLC
98179 23-0406 11-000-100-566-CS-0870F- - 9005/SAGE ALLIANCE 51 3,444 93INV57828 Jun'23, Snow Day Cr  05/31/2023 C
98180 23-1503 11-000-240-610-HS-0250D-BA- 9243/SANDIES SPECIALTIES INC. 51 516.00Inv. 2115 05/31/2023 C
98181 23-1505 11-000-100-566-CS-0870F- - 9353/SANJEEV MUNJAL & SONA 51 9,823.00Reimb. for A.M 05/31/2023 C
MURGAI
98182 23-1193 11-000-262-610-DW-0620C- -  9073/SCOLES FLOORSHINE 51 358.891nv. 449591 05/31/2023 C
INDUSTRIES, LLC
98183 23-0742 11-190-100-610-HS-0240A-F -  9253/SRS, INC. 51 218.49May'23 Receipts 05/31/2023 C
98184 23-1465 11-000-263-610-DW- - - 6165/SITEONE LANDSCAPE 51 363.57 Inv. 129371791-001 05/31/2023 C
SUPPLY, LLC
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va_chkr3.040423

Mountain Lakes Board of Education
Check Register By Check Number

05/12/2023
for Batches 0,50,51 and Posted Checks : Current Cycle : May
Invoice Account Vendor No./ Ba- Check Check Description or Check  Check
Check # PO # Number Number Vendor Name/Remit to Vendor tch Amount Multi Remit To Check Name Date Type
POSTED CHECKS
98185 23-1399 11-219-100-530-L1-0641 - - 3320/TEACHER 51 200.00Jennifer Becht 05/31/2023 C
98186 23-1399 11-219-100-580-L1-0250 - - 3320/TEACHER 51 180.48 Jennifer Becht 05/31/2023 C
98187 23-1481 11-219-100-580-L1-0250 - - 3320/TEACHER 51 135.83 Jennifer Becht 05/31/2023 C
98188 23-1482 11-219-100-530-L1-0641 - - 3320/TEACHER 51 200.00Kelly Oravec 05/31/2023 C
98189 23-1482 11-219-100-580-LI1-0250 - - 3320/TEACHER 51 1,987.16Kelly Oravec 05/31/2023 C
98190 23-1527 11-000-223-580-BC-02508- - 3320/TEACHER 51 184.07 James Mendello 05/31/2023 C
98191 23-1416 11-000-262-622-HS-0640B- - 8054/TIOGA SOLAR MORRIS 51 2,141.09Apr'23 05/31/2023 C
COUNTY 1, LLC
23-1416 11-000-262-622-HS-0640B- - 8054/TIOGA SOLAR MORRIS 51 2,906.86 May'23 05/31/2023 C
COUNTY 1, LLC
Total For Check Number 98191 $5,047.95
98192 23-0505 11-000-230-530-CS-0130U- - 4483/VERIZON WIRELESS 51 35.01AC#882304441 Apr 20-May 19 05/31/2023 C
98193 23-1479 11-401-100-610-BC-1020A-A -  8760/VEX ROBOTICS, INC 51 456.20Inv. 659748 05/31/2023 C
98194 23-0303 11-000-261-610-DW-0730B- - 8187/ WARSHAUER ELECTRIC 611 629.01Inv. S100598465-001 05/31/2023 C
SUPPLY CO.
Total Posted Checks $695,426.05
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va_chkr3.040423
05/12/2023

Mountain Lakes Board of Education
Check Register By Check Number

for Batches 0,50,51 and Posted Checks : Current Cycle : May

1

Vendor No./
Vendor Name/Remit to Vendor

Fund Summary Fund Sub Computer Computer Hand Hand Total
Category  Fund Checks Checks Non/AP Checks Checks Non/AP Checks
10 1 $411,395.11 $411,395.11
10 12 $72,500.00 $72,500.00
10 13 $1,490.00 $1,490.00
Fund 10 TOTAL $485,385.11 $485,385.11
20 20 $76,258.79 $76,258.79
60 60 $133,782.15 $133,782.15
GRAND TOTAL $695,426.05 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $695,426.05

* Total Prior Cycle Checks Voided in selected cycle(s): $0.00
Total Checks from selected cycle(s) voided in the selected cycle(s): $0.00



va_chkr3.040423

Mountain Lakes Board of Education
Check Register By Check Number

05/12/2023
for Batch 54 and Posted Checks : Current Cycle : May
Invoice Account Vendor No./ Ba- Check Check Description or Check Check
Check # PO # Number Number Vendor Name/Remit to Vendor tch Amount Multi Remit To Check Name Date Type
POSTED CHECKS
908619 Non A/P Chk DB10-141- , CR10-101- 3688/PAYROLL AGENCY ACCOUNT 54 66,723.63FICA 05/15/2023 H
23-0008 11-000-291-220-DW-0810B- - 3688/PAYROLL AGENCY ACCOUNT 54 18,795.06 EMP BENEFITS-SS/FICA/MED  05/15/2023 H
23-0003 11-000-291-249-LR-0822B- - 3688/PAYROLL AGENCY ACCOUNT 54 1,734.31 EMP BENEFITS-DCRP 05/15/2023 H
5/1-5/15/23
Total For Check Number 908619 $87,253.00
* 921871 Non A/P Chk DB10-141- , CR10-101- 3688/PAYROLL AGENCY ACCOUNT 54 66,327.27FICA 05/31/2023 H
23-0008 11-000-291-220-DW-0810B- - 3688/PAYROLL AGENCY ACCOUNT 54 24,894 95EMP BENEFITS-SS/FICA/MED  05/31/2023 H
23-0003 11-000-291-249-LR-08228B- - 3688/PAYROLL AGENCY ACCOUNT 54 1,683.69EMP BENEFITS-DCRP 05/31/2023 H
5/16-5/31/23
Total For Check Number 921871 $92,905.91
» 5042023 23-1369 11-402-100-890-HS-1020A-85- 9097/VANTAGESPORTZ, LLC 54 4,172.50Ref Pay 5-4-23 05/04/2023 H
% 5192023 23-1369 11-402-100-890-HS-1020A-85- 9097/VANTAGESPORTZ, LLC 54 3,168.75Ref Pay 5-19-23 05/19/2023 H
% 13775868 23-1066 11-000-291-270-DW-0820C- -  8877/NJSHBP 54 188,510.05Medical Ins Premium May'23 05/19/2023 H
23-0001 11-000-291-270-DW-0820C- -  8877/NJSHBP 54 280,213.15Medical Ins. Premium May'23 05/19/2023 H
Total For Check Number 13775868 $468,723.20
Total Posted Checks $656,223.36
Page 1
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va_chkr3.040423
05/12/2023

Mountain Lakes Board of Education
Check Register By Check Number

for Batch 54 and Posted Checks : Current Cycle : May

Vendor No./
Vendor Name/Remit to Vendor

Fund Summa Fund Sub Computer Computer Hand Hand Total
Yy Category  Fund Checks Checks Non/AP Checks Checks Non/AP Checks

10 10 $133,050.90 $133,050.90

10 11 $523,172.46 $523,172.46

Fund 10 TOTAL $523,172.46 $133,050.90 $656,223.36

GRAND TOTAL $0.00 $0.00 $523,172.46 $133,050.90 $666,223.36

* Total Prior Cycle Checks Voided in selected cycle(s): $0.00

Total Checks from selected cycle(s) voided in the selected cycle(s): $0.00



va_chkr3.040423

Mountain Lakes Board of Education
Check Register By Check Number

05/12/2023
for Batch 79 and Posted Checks : Current Cycle : May
Invoice Account Vendor No./ Ba- Check Check Description or Check Check
Check # PO # Number Number Vendor Name/Remit to Vendor tch Amount Muiti Remit To Check Name Date Type
POSTED CHECKS
908615 23-2223 11-000-213-104-BC-0410C- - 2813/PAYROLL ACCOUNT 79 4,225.25HEALTH-SAL 05/156/2023 H

23-2223 11-000-213-104-DW-0001 - - 2813/PAYROLL ACCOUNT 79 1,200.00HEALTH-SAL NON PENS 05/156/2023 H
23-2223 11-000-213-104-HS-0410C- - 2813/PAYROLL ACCOUNT 79 5,434 40HEALTH-SAL 05/156/2023 H
23-2223 11-000-213-104-LR-0410 - - 2813/PAYROLL ACCOUNT 79 21,602.40HEALTH-SAL 05/15/2023 H
23-2223 11-000-213-104-WW-0410C- -  2813/PAYROLL ACCOUNT 79 3,625.25HEALTH-SAL 05/15/2023 H
23-2223 11-000-216-101-CS-1101A-67-  2813/PAYROLL ACCOUNT 79 7,879.88 SPEECH/OT/PT-SAL 05/15/2023 H
23-2223 11-000-217-100-CS-0216A- - 2813/PAYROLL ACCOUNT 79 13,732.08 EXTRA SRV-SAL 05/15/2023 H
23-2223 11-000-218-104-BC-0214B- - 2813/PAYROLL ACCOUNT 79 2,315.10 GUIDANCE-SAL 05/15/2023 H
23-2223 11-000-218-104-HS-0214B- - 2813/PAYROLL ACCOUNT 79 30,028.08 GUIDANCE-SAL 05/15/2023 H
23-2223 11-000-218-104-LR-0214B- - 2813/PAYROLL ACCOUNT 79 943.75 GUIDANCE-SAL 05/16/2023 H
23-2223 11-000-218-104-WW-0214B- - 2813/PAYROLL ACCOUNT 79 3,568.00 GUIDANCE-SAL 05/15/2023 H
23-2223 11-000-218-105-HS-0215B- - 2813/PAYROLL ACCOUNT 79 4,399.91 GUIDANCE-SAL CLERICAL 05/15/2023 H
23-2223 11-000-219-104-CS-0001 - - 2813/PAYROLL ACCOUNT 79 632.00CST-SAL NON PENS 05/15/2023 H
23-2223 11-000-219-104-CS-0214C- - 2813/PAYROLL ACCOUNT 79 37,519.30CST-SAL 05/15/2023 H
23-2223 11-000-219-105-CS-0215C- - 2813/PAYROLL ACCOUNT 79 4,318.80CST-SAL CLERICAL 05/156/2023 H
23-2223 11-000-221-102-HS-0212 - - 2813/PAYROLL ACCOUNT 79 25,676.82IMPROV INSTR-SAL SUPERV 05/156/2023 H
23-2223 11-000-222-100-BC-0214A- - 2813/PAYROLL ACCOUNT 79 4,946.00MEDIA-SAL 05/16/2023 H
23-2223 11-000-222-100-WW-0214A- -  2813/PAYROLL ACCOUNT 79 2,635.56 MEDIA-SAL 05/15/2023 H
23-2223 11-000-222-110-HS-0215D- - 2813/PAYROLL ACCOUNT 79 1,973.43MEDIA-SAL OTH 05/15/2023 H
23-2223 11-000-230-100-AD-0110C- - 2813/PAYROLL ACCOUNT 79 144.92 GEN ADMIN-SAL 05/15/2023 H
23-2223 11-000-230-100-AD-0110D- - 2813/PAYROLL ACCOUNT 79 6,990.19 GEN ADMIN-SAL 05/15/2023 H
23-2223 11-000-230-100-AD-0110E- - 2813/PAYROLL ACCOUNT 79 5,469.42 GEN ADMIN-SAL 05/15/2023 H
23-2223 11-000-230-100-LR-0000 - - 2813/PAYROLL ACCOUNT 79 1,823.15GEN ADMIN-SAL 05/15/2023 H
23-2223 11-000-230-100-LR-0110 - - 2813/PAYROLL ACCOUNT 79 68.20 GEN ADMIN-SAL 05/15/2023 H
23-2223 11-000-230-100-LR-0110D- - 2813/PAYROLL ACCOUNT 79 2,330.06 GEN ADMIN-SAL 05/15/2023 H
23-2223 11-000-240-103-BC-0211 - - 2813/PAYROLL ACCOUNT 79 6,227.54 SCH ADMIN-SAL 05/156/2023 H
23-2223 11-000-240-103-HS-0211 - - 2813/PAYROLL ACCOUNT 79 13,110.41SCH ADMIN-SAL 05/156/2023 H
23-2223 11-000-240-103-LR-0211 - - 2813/PAYROLL ACCOUNT 79 7,754.87 SCH ADMIN-SAL 05/15/2023 H
23-2223 11-000-240-103-WW-0211 - - 2813/PAYROLL ACCOUNT 79 7,154.87 SCH ADMIN-SAL 05/156/2023 H
23-2223 11-000-240-104-HS-0212 - - 2813/PAYROLL ACCOUNT 79 5,687.50SCH ADMIN-SAL OTH PROF 05/156/2023 H
23-2223 11-000-240-105-BC-0215A- - 2813/PAYROLL ACCOUNT 79 5,304.25SCH ADMIN-SAL CLERICAL 05/15/2023 H
23-2223 11-000-240-105-HS-0215A- - 2813/PAYROLL ACCOUNT 79 5,818.33SCH ADMIN-SAL CLERICAL 05/16/2023 H
23-2223 11-000-240-105-LR-0215A- - 2813/PAYROLL ACCOUNT 79 2,940.41SCH ADMIN-SAL CLERICAL 05/16/2023 H
23-2223 11-000-240-105-WW-0215A- - 2813/PAYROLL ACCOUNT 79 5,630.04 SCH ADMIN-SAL CLERICAL 05/15/2023 H
23-2223 11-000-251-100-AD-0110A- - 2813/PAYROLL ACCOUNT 79 5,171.25CENTRAL SERV-SAL 05/15/2023 H
23-2223 11-000-251-100-AD-0110B- - 2813/PAYROLL ACCOUNT 79 8,617.74 CENTRAL SERV-SAL 05/16/2023 H
23-2223 11-000-251-100-LR-0110A- - 2813/PAYROLL ACCOUNT 79 4,089.00 CENTRAL SERV-SAL 05/16/2023 H
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va_chkr3.040423

Mountain Lakes Board of Education
Check Register By Check Number

05/12/2023
for Batch 79 and Posted Checks : Current Cycle : May
Invoice Account Vendor No./ Ba- Check Check Description or Check Check
Check # PO # Number Number Vendor Name/Remit to Vendor tch Amount Multi Remit To Check Name Date Type
POSTED CHECKS
908615 23-2223 11-000-252-100-DW- - - 2813/PAYROLL ACCOUNT 79 6,008.331T-SAL 05/16/2023 H
23-2223 11-000-261-100-DW-0710A- -  2813/PAYROLL ACCOUNT 79 10,676.56 REQ MAINT-SAL 05/15/2023 H
23-2223 11-000-262-100-DW- - - 2813/PAYROLL ACCOUNT 79 45,268.66 CUSTODIAL-SAL 05/15/2023 H
23-2223 11-000-262-100-DW-00000-A -  2813/PAYROLL ACCOUNT 79 1,814.30 CUSTODIAL-SAL LUNCH AIDE  05/16/2023 H
23-2223 11-000-262-100-DW-00000-S -  2813/PAYROLL ACCOUNT 79 2,589.40CUSTODIAL-SAL SUBS 05/15/2023 H
23-2223 11-000-263-100-DW- - - 2813/PAYROLL ACCOUNT 79 3,691.81 GROUNDS-SAL 05/15/2023 H
23-2223 11-000-263-100-DW-00000-O -  2813/PAYROLL ACCOUNT 79 97.47 GROUNDS-SAL OTHER 05/15/2023 H
23-2223 11-110-100-101-WW-0213D- - 2813/PAYROLL ACCOUNT 79 14,648 95KINDERG-SAL 05/15/2023 H
23-2223 11-120-100-101-WW-0213A- - 2813/PAYROLL ACCOUNT 79 120,611.99GR1-5-SAL 05/15/2023 H
23-2223 11-120-100-101-WW-0213B- -  2813/PAYROLL ACCOUNT 79 5,850.00GR1-5-SAL 05/15/2023 H
23-2223 11-120-100-101-WW-0213B-LT- 2813/PAYROLL ACCOUNT 79 3,059.50GR1-5-SAL 05/15/2023 H
23-2223 11-130-100-101-BC-0213A- - 2813/PAYROLL ACCOUNT 79 104,687.79 GR6-8-SAL 05/15/2023 H
23-2223 11-130-100-101-BC-02138B- - 2813/PAYROLL ACCOUNT 79 1,425.00 GR6-8-SAL 05/16/2023 H
23-2223 11-130-100-101-BC-0213B-LT-  2813/PAYROLL ACCOUNT 79 6,524.00GR6-8-SAL 05/16/2023 H
23-2223 11-130-100-101-BC-0213C- - 2813/PAYROLL ACCOUNT 79 150.00 GR6-8-SAL 05/15/2023 H
23-2223 11-140-100-101-HS-0213A- - 2813/PAYROLL ACCOUNT 79 217,329.31GR9-12-SAL 05/16/2023 H
23-2223 11-140-100-101-HS-0213B- - 2813/PAYROLL ACCOUNT 79 3,825.00GR9-12-SAL 05/15/2023 H
23-2223 11-140-100-101-HS-0213C- - 2813/PAYROLL ACCOUNT 79 5,100.00GR9-12-SAL 05/15/2023 H
23-2223 11-190-100-106-TD-0216A- - 2813/PAYROLL ACCOUNT 79 8,939.07REG PROG UND-SAL OTH INS  05/15/2023 H
23-2223 11-207-100-101-LR-0213A- - 2813/PAYROLL ACCOUNT 79 124,795.73AUD IMP-SAL 05/16/2023 H
23-2223 11-207-100-101-LR-0213B- - 2813/PAYROLL ACCOUNT 79 1,665.00AUD IMP-SAL 05/15/2023 H
23-2223 11-207-100-101-LR-0213B-LT-  2813/PAYROLL ACCOUNT 79 2,771.60AUD IMP-SAL 05/15/2023 H
23-2223 11-207-100-101-LR-0213C- - 2813/PAYROLL ACCOUNT 79 18,584.85AUD IMP-SAL 05/15/2023 H
23-2223 11-207-100-101-LR-0213E- - 2813/PAYROLL ACCOUNT 79 3,999.79AUD IMP-SAL 05/15/2023 H
23-2223 11-207-100-101-LR-0214 - - 2813/PAYROLL ACCOUNT 79 8,936.95AUD IMP-SAL 056/15/2023 H
23-2223 11-207-100-106-LR-0216A- - 2813/PAYROLL ACCOUNT 79 27,012.06 AUD IMP-SAL OTH INSTR 05/15/2023 H
23-2223 11-209-100-101-CS- - - 2813/PAYROLL ACCOUNT 79 7,464. 75EMOTIONAL-SAL 05/16/2023 H
23-2223 11-213-100-101-CS-1101A-64-  2813/PAYROLL ACCOUNT 79 89,066.00RESOURCE RM-SAL 05/16/2023 H
23-2223 11-219-100-101-L1-0213 - - 2813/PAYROLL ACCOUNT 79 24,305.40SP ED HOME INSTR-SAL 05/16/2023 H
23-2223 11-401-100-100-DW-1010B- -  2813/PAYROLL ACCOUNT 79 2,250.00EXTRA-CURR-SAL 05/16/2023 H
23-2223 11-402-100-100-HS-1010A-19-  2813/PAYROLL ACCOUNT 79 1,515.00 ATHLETICS-SAL 05/15/2023 H
23-2223 11-402-100-100-HS-1010A-20-  2813/PAYROLL ACCOUNT 79 2,877.91ATHLETICS-SAL 05/15/2023 H
23-2223 11-402-100-100-HS-1010A-46-  2813/PAYROLL ACCOUNT 79 4,541 00ATHLETICS-SAL 05/15/2023 H
23-2223 13-424-100-101-WW- - - 2813/PAYROLL ACCOUNT 79 8,646.14 BEFORE/AFTER PROG SALARY 05/15/2023 H
23-2223 20-075-100-101-DW- - - 2813/PAYROLL ACCOUNT 79 4,846.20LORE GIFT-ENTREPRE SAL 05/15/2023 H
Total For Check Number 908615 $1,166,553.68
* 921867 23-2223 11-000-213-104-BC-0410C- - 2813/PAYROLL ACCOUNT 79 4,225 25HEALTH-SAL 05/31/2023 H
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Mountain Lakes Board of Education
Check Register By Check Number

05/12/2023
for Batch 79 and Posted Checks : Current Cycle : May
Invoice Account Vendor No./ Ba- Check Check Description or Check Check
Check # PO # Number Number Vendor Name/Remit to Vendor tch Amount Multi Remit To Check Name Date Type
POSTED CHECKS
921867 23-2223 11-000-213-104-HS-0410C- - 2813/PAYROLL ACCOUNT 79 5,434 A0HEALTH-SAL 05/31/2023 H

23-2223 11-000-213-104-LR-0410 - - 2813/PAYROLL ACCOUNT 79 18,967 .40HEALTH-SAL 05/31/2023 H
23-2223 11-000-213-104-WW-0410C- - 2813/PAYROLL ACCOUNT 79 3,625.25HEALTH-SAL 05/31/2023 H
23-2223 11-000-213-110-DW-0410B- -  2813/PAYROLL ACCOUNT 79 320.00HEALTH-SAL OTHER 05/31/2023 H
23-2223 11-000-216-101-CS-1101A-67-  2813/PAYROLL ACCOUNT 79 8,151.60SPEECH/OT/PT-SAL 05/31/2023 H
23-2223 11-000-217-100-CS-0216A- - 2813/PAYROLL ACCOUNT 79 13,396.60EXTRA SRV-SAL 05/31/2023 H
23-2223 11-000-217-106-DW-0219A- -  2813/PAYROLL ACCOUNT 79 510.00EXTRA SRV-SAL 05/31/2023 H
23-2223 11-000-218-104-HS-0214B- - 2813/PAYROLL ACCOUNT 79 30,028.08 GUIDANCE-SAL 05/31/2023 H
23-2223 11-000-218-104-LR-0214B- - 2813/PAYROLL ACCOUNT 79 943.75 GUIDANCE-SAL 05/31/2023 H
23-2223 11-000-218-104-WW-0214B- - 2813/PAYROLL ACCOUNT 79 3,668.00 GUIDANCE-SAL 05/31/2023 H
23-2223 11-000-218-105-HS-0215B- - 2813/PAYROLL ACCOUNT 79 4,399.91 GUIDANCE-SAL CLERICAL 05/31/2023 H
23-2223 11-000-219-104-CS-0001 - - 2813/PAYROLL ACCOUNT 79 965.25CST-SAL NON PENS 05/31/2023 H
23-2223 11-000-219-104-CS-0214C- - 2813/PAYROLL ACCOUNT 79 37,519.30CST-SAL 05/31/2023 H
23-2223 11-000-219-105-CS-0215C- - 2813/PAYROLL ACCOUNT 79 4,318.80CST-SAL CLERICAL 05/31/2023 H
23-2223 11-000-221-102-HS-0212 - - 2813/PAYROLL ACCOUNT 79 25,676.82IMPROV INSTR-SAL SUPERV 05/31/2023 H
23-2223 11-000-222-100-BC-0214A- - 2813/PAYROLL ACCOUNT 79 4,946.00MEDIA-SAL 05/31/2023 H
23-2223 11-000-222-100-WW-0214A- -  2813/PAYROLL ACCOUNT 79 2,635.56 MEDIA-SAL 05/31/2023 H
23-2223 11-000-222-110-HS-0215D- - 2813/PAYROLL ACCOUNT 79 1,973.43MEDIA-SAL OTH 05/31/2023 H
23-2223 11-000-230-100-AD-0110C- - 2813/PAYROLL ACCOUNT 79 144.92 GEN ADMIN-SAL 05/31/2023 H
23-2223 11-000-230-100-AD-0110D- - 2813/PAYROLL ACCOUNT 79 6,990.19GEN ADMIN-SAL 05/31/2023 H
23-2223 11-000-230-100-AD-0110E- - 2813/PAYROLL ACCOUNT 79 5,469.42 GEN ADMIN-SAL 05/31/2023 H
23-2223 11-000-230-100-LR-0000 - - 2813/PAYROLL ACCOUNT 79 1,823.15GEN ADMIN-SAL 05/31/2023 H
23-2223 11-000-230-100-LR-0110 - - 2813/PAYROLL ACCOUNT 79 68.20 GEN ADMIN-SAL 05/31/2023 H
23-2223 11-000-230-100-LR-0110D- - 2813/PAYROLL ACCOUNT 79 2,330.06 GEN ADMIN-SAL 05/31/2023 H
23-2223 11-000-240-103-BC-0211 - - 2813/PAYROLL ACCOUNT 79 6,227.54 SCH ADMIN-SAL 05/31/2023 H
23-2223 11-000-240-103-HS-0211 - - 2813/PAYROLL ACCOUNT 79 13,110.41 SCH ADMIN-SAL 05/31/2023 H
23-2223 11-000-240-103-LR-0211 - - 2813/PAYROLL ACCOUNT 79 7,754.87 SCH ADMIN-SAL 05/31/2023 H
23-2223 11-000-240-103-WW-0211 - - 2813/PAYROLL ACCOUNT 79 7,154.87 SCH ADMIN-SAL 05/31/2023 H
23-2223 11-000-240-104-HS-0212 - - 2813/PAYROLL ACCOUNT 79 5,687.50SCH ADMIN-SAL OTH PROF 05/31/2023 H
23-2223 11-000-240-105-BC-02156A- - 2813/PAYROLL ACCOUNT 79 5,304.25 SCH ADMIN-SAL CLERICAL 05/31/2023 H
23-2223 11-000-240-105-HS-0215A- - 2813/PAYROLL ACCOUNT 79 5,818.33 SCH ADMIN-SAL CLERICAL 05/31/2023 H
23-2223 11-000-240-105-LR-0215A- - 2813/PAYROLL ACCOUNT 79 2,940.41SCH ADMIN-SAL CLERICAL 05/31/2023 H
23-2223 11-000-240-105-WW-0215A- - 2813/PAYROLL ACCOUNT 79 5,630.04 SCH ADMIN-SAL CLERICAL 05/31/2023 H
23-2223 11-000-251-100-AD-0110A- - 2813/PAYROLL ACCOUNT 79 5,171.25CENTRAL SERV-SAL 05/31/2023 H
23-2223 11-000-251-100-AD-0110B- - 2813/PAYROLL ACCOUNT 79 8,702.11 CENTRAL SERV-SAL 05/31/2023 H
23-2223 11-000-251-100-LR-0110A- - 2813/PAYROLL ACCOUNT 79 4,117.13CENTRAL SERV-SAL 05/31/2023 H
23-2223 11-000-252-100-DW- - - 2813/PAYROLL ACCOUNT 79 6,008.331T-SAL 05/31/2023 H
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921867 23-2223 11-000-261-100-DW-0710A- -  2813/PAYROLL ACCOUNT 79 10,676.56 REQ MAINT-SAL 05/31/2023 H

23-2223 11-000-262-100-DW- - - 2813/PAYROLL ACCOUNT 79 45,268.66 CUSTODIAL-SAL 05/31/2023 H
23-2223 11-000-262-100-DW-00000-A -  2813/PAYROLL ACCOUNT 79 1,814.30 CUSTODIAL-SAL LUNCH AIDE  05/31/2023 H
23-2223 11-000-262-100-DW-00000-O -  2813/PAYROLL ACCOUNT 79 277.21CUSTODIAL-SAL OTHER 05/31/2023 H
23-2223 11-000-262-100-DW-00000-S -  2813/PAYROLL ACCOUNT 79 2,5663.50CUSTODIAL-SAL SUBS 05/31/2023 H
23-2223 11-000-263-100-DW- - - 2813/PAYROLL ACCOUNT 79 3,691.81 GROUNDS-SAL 05/31/2023 H
23-2223 11-110-100-101-WW-0213D- -  2813/PAYROLL ACCOUNT 79 14,648.95 KINDERG-SAL 05/31/2023 H
23-2223 11-120-100-101-WW-0213A- - 2813/PAYROLL ACCOUNT 79 120,611.99GR1-5-SAL 05/31/2023 H
23-2223 11-120-100-101-WW-0213B- - 2813/PAYROLL ACCOUNT 79 5,775.00GR1-5-SAL 05/31/2023 H
23-2223 11-120-100-101-WW-0213B-LT- 2813/PAYROLL ACCOUNT 79 3,059.50GR1-5-SAL 05/31/2023 H
23-2223 11-130-100-101-BC-0213A- - 2813/PAYROLL ACCOUNT 79 101,290.29 GR6-8-SAL 05/31/2023 H
23-2223 11-130-100-101-BC-0213B- - 2813/PAYROLL ACCOUNT 79 2,250.00 GR6-8-SAL 05/31/2023 H
23-2223 11-130-100-101-BC-0213B-LT-  2813/PAYROLL ACCOUNT 79 6,524.00 GR6-8-SAL 05/31/2023 H
23-2223 11-130-100-101-BC-0213C- - 2813/PAYROLL ACCOUNT 79 400.00 GR6-8-SAL 05/31/2023 H
23-2223 11-140-100-101-HS-0213A- - 2813/PAYROLL ACCOUNT 79 217,329.31 GR9-12-SAL 05/31/2023 H
23-2223 11-140-100-101-HS-0213B- - 2813/PAYROLL ACCOUNT 79 4,350.00 GR9-12-SAL 05/31/2023 H
23-2223 11-140-100-101-HS-0213C- - 2813/PAYROLL ACCOUNT 79 6,5650.00 GR9-12-SAL 05/31/2023 H
23-2223 11-190-100-106-TD-0216A- - 2813/PAYROLL ACCOUNT 79 8,939.07REG PROG UND-SAL OTH INS  05/31/2023 H
23-2223 11-206-100-101-CS-1101A-64-  2813/PAYROLL ACCOUNT 79 585.00VISUAL IMP-SAL 05/31/2023 H
23-2223 11-207-100-101-LR-0213A- - 2813/PAYROLL ACCOUNT 79 124,795.73AUD IMP-SAL 05/31/2023 H
23-2223 11-207-100-101-LR-0213B- - 2813/PAYROLL ACCOUNT 79 1,889.63AUD IMP-SAL 05/31/2023 H
23-2223 11-207-100-101-LR-0213B-LT-  2813/PAYROLL ACCOUNT 79 3,118.05AUD IMP-SAL 05/31/2023 H
23-2223 11-207-100-101-LR-0213C- - 2813/PAYROLL ACCOUNT 79 18,426.92 AUD IMP-SAL 05/31/2023 H
23-2223 11-207-100-101-LR-0214 - - 2813/PAYROLL ACCOUNT 79 8,936.95AUD IMP-SAL 05/31/2023 H
23-2223 11-207-100-106-LR-0216A- - 2813/PAYROLL ACCOUNT 79 27,012.06 AUD IMP-SAL OTH INSTR 05/31/2023 H
23-2223 11-209-100-101-CS- - - 2813/PAYROLL ACCOUNT 79 7,620.00EMOTIONAL-SAL 05/31/2023 H
23-2223 11-213-100-101-CS-1101A-64-  2813/PAYROLL ACCOUNT 79 89,066.00RESOURCE RM-SAL 05/31/2023 H
23-2223 11-219-100-101-L1-0213 - - 2813/PAYROLL ACCOUNT 79 24,305.40SP ED HOME INSTR-SAL 05/31/2023 H
23-2223 11-401-100-100-BC-1010A-2 -  2813/PAYROLL ACCOUNT 79 100.00EXTRA-CURR-SAL 05/31/2023 H
23-2223 11-401-100-100-DW-1010A- -  2813/PAYROLL ACCOUNT 79 2,325.00EXTRA-CURR-SAL 05/31/2023 H
23-2223 11-401-100-100-HS-1010A-2 - 2813/PAYROLL ACCOUNT 79 3,825.00EXTRA-CURR-SAL 05/31/2023 H
23-2223 11-401-100-100-WW-1010A-2 -  2813/PAYROLL ACCOUNT 79 4,827 .00EXTRA-CURR-SAL 05/31/2023 H
23-2223 11-402-100-100-HS-1010A-1 -  2813/PAYROLL ACCOUNT 79 76,490.50 ATHLETICS-SAL 05/31/2023 H
23-2223 11-402-100-100-HS-1010A-20-  2813/PAYROLL ACCOUNT 79 2,877.91 ATHLETICS-SAL 05/31/2023 H
23-2223 11-402-100-100-HS-1010A-46-  2813/PAYROLL ACCOUNT 79 4,541.00ATHLETICS-SAL 05/31/2023 H
23-2223 13-424-100-101-WW- - - 2813/PAYROLL ACCOUNT 79 7,392.15BEFORE/AFTER PROG SALARY 05/31/2023 H
23-2223 20-075-100-101-DW- - - 2813/PAYROLL ACCOUNT 79 4,846.20LORE GIFT-ENTREPRE SAL 05/31/2023 H
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Vendor No./
Vendor Name/Remit to Vendor
Total For Check Number 921867 $1,241,059.03
Total Posted Checks $2,407,612.71
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Mountain Lakes Board of Education
Check Register By Check Number

for Batch 79 and Posted Checks : Current Cycle : May

Vendor No./
Vendor Name/Remit to Vendor

Fund Summa Fund Sub Computer Computer Hand Hand Total
Y Category Fund Checks Checks Non/AP Checks Checks Non/AP Checks

10 1 $2,381,882.02 $2,381,882.02

10 13 $16,038.29 $16,038.29

Fund 10 TOTAL $2,397,920.31 $2,397,920.31

20 20 $9,692.40 $9,692.40

GRAND TOTAL $0.00 $0.00 $2,407,612.71 $0.00 $2,407,612.71

* Total Prior Cycle Checks Voided in selected cycle(s): $0.00

Total Checks from selected cycle(s) voided in the selected cycle(s): $0.00



Mountain Lakes Board of Education
AT Check Register By Check Number

for Batch 60 and UnPosted Checks : Check Date is from 06/01/2023 to 06/13/2023

Invoice Account Vendor No./ Ba- Check Check Description or Check Check
Check # PO # Number Number Vendor Name/Remit to Vendor tch Amount Multi Remit To Check Name Date Type
UNPOSTED CHECKS
98195 23-1522 11-000-261-420-DW-0750 - - 5299/ABS ENVIRONMENTAL SVCS, 60 1,800.00Inv. 8527 06/13/2023 C
LLC
98196 23-0410 20-250-100-560-CS-1411T- - 5202/BANYAN SCHOOL 60 5,328.90M.J. 6/23 06/13/2023 C
98197 23-1550 11-000-262-890-DW-0660A-14-  5357/COMMISSIONER OF LWD 60 160.00License Renewal - A.A. 06/13/2023 C
98198 23-1551 11-000-261-420-DW-0750 - - 1612/CY DRAKE LOCKSMITHS, INC. 60 274.391nv. 259305 06/13/2023 C
98199 23-1035 11-000-270-517-DW- - - 2500/EDUC SVCS COMM. MORRIS 60 11,897.24Inv. 202302318 Jun'23 06/13/2023 C
CNTY *
23-1035 11-000-270-518-DW- - - 2500/EDUC SVCS COMM. MORRIS 60 2,570.40Inv. 202302318 Jun'23 06/13/2023 C
CNTY *
Total For Check Number 98199 $14,467.64
98200 23-1052 11-000-261-420-DW-0750 - - 8764/HONEYWELL INTERNATIONAL 60 57,142.00Invs 5263028724, 5263034884 06/13/2023 C
INC
23-1129 11-000-261-420-DW-0750 - - 8764/HONEYWELL INTERNATIONAL 60 11,625.00Invs 5262781333; 5262883207 06/13/2023 C
INC
Total For Check Number 98200 $68,767.00
98201 23-1528 11-000-2€3-610-DW- - - 6240/KENVIL POWER MOWER 60 202.36Inv. 221711 06/13/2023 C
98202 23-1545 11-000-263-420-DW-0720A- - 9051/LINCOLN LANDSCAPING INC 60 1,260.00Invs 9743, 9744, 9745 06/13/2023 C
98203 23-1534 11-000-230-331-AD-0120B- - 2702/N.J. SCHOOL BOARDS 60 1,500.00INV-17775-R7F8N6 06/13/2023 C
ASSOCIATION
23-1534 11-000-230-331-AD-0120B- - 2702/N.J. SCHOOL BOARDS 60 925.00INV-17510-Q2N7B7 06/13/2023 C
ASSOCIATION
Total For Check Number 98203 $2,425.00
98204 23-1365 11-000-251-890-AD-0130L- - 9327/NEW JERSEY HILLS MEDIA 60 477.991nv. 343148 06/13/2023 C
GROUP, INC
98205 23-1535 11-000-230-339-AD-0120D- - 8453/PHOENIX ADVISORS, LLC 60 1,100.001Inv. 10687 06/13/2023 C
98206 23-1525 11-000-263-610-DW- - - 2911/POWER PLACE, INC 60 923.88Inv. 1134867 06/13/2023 C
98207 23-1544 11-000-261-420-DW-0750 - - 5696/R&J CONTROL, INC. 60 326.09Inv. 22301514 06/13/2023 C
98208 23-1112 11-000-100-566-CS-0870F- - 9298/REED ACADEMY 60 8,365.50INV6429 Jun'23 06/13/2023 C
98209 Non A/P Chk DB20-499- , CR20-101- 9111/SOUND START BABIES 60 43,282.18May'23 EDI & Tuition 06/13/2023 C
PROGRAM
98210 23-1508 11-401-100-500-BC- - - 8972/STAINLESS PRODUCTIONS 60 3,420.00Inv. 0715 06/13/2023 C
LLC
98211 23-1536 11-000-230-331-AD-0120B- - 9254/UTICA MUTUAL INSURANCE 60 1,050.001nv. 1069911 06/13/2023 C
COMPANY
98212 23-0261 11-190-100-500-TD-0720C- - 9188/VERIZON 60 1,470.67 Inv. 28945951 Jun'23 06/13/2023 C
98213 23-1054 11-000-100-566-CS-0870F- - 5189/WINDSOR LEARNING CENTER, 60 7,678.80Inv. 17973 Jun'23 06/13/2023 C
INC.
Run on 06/13/2023 at 03:00:38 PM Page 1
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Vendor No./
Vendor Name/Remit to Vendor

Total Unposted Checks $162,780.40
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Mountain Lakes Board of Education
Check Register By Check Number

1.

05/12/2023
for Batch 60 and UnPosted Checks : Check Date is from 06/01/2023 to 06/13/2023
Vendor No./
Vendor Name/Remit to Vendor
Fund Summa Fund Sub Computer Computer Hand Hand Total
Y Category  Fund Checks Checks Non/AP Checks Checks Non/AP Checks
10 11 $114,169.32 $114,169.32
20 20 $5,328.90 $43,282.18 $48,611.08
GRAND TOTAL $119,498.22 $43,282.18 $0.00 $0.00 $162,780.40
* Total Prior Cycle Checks Voided in selected cycle(s): $0.00
$0.00

Total Checks from selected cycle(s) voided in the selected cycle(s):



Mountain Lakes Board of Education

Outstanding Check List

April 30, 2023
Date
Issued AMOUNT CHECK #
12/29/21 599.00 95735
10/14/21 2,800.00 95240
10/14/21 567.90 95270
04/13/22 25.38 96183
04/27/22 25.38 96248
08/28/22 249.00 96755
01/18/22 25.38 95778
01/18/22 11.00 95780
01/18/22 25.38 95784
01/18/22 25.38 95785
01/18/22 25.38 95786
01/18/22 36.38 95787
01/18/22 36.38 95790
01/18/22 36.38 95792
01/18/22 25.38 95800
01/18/22 25.38 95802
01/18/22 25.38 95808
01/18/22 67.38 95813
01/18/22 36.38 95814
01/18/22 78.38 95822
01/18/22 25.38 95824
01/18/22 36.38 95825
02/14/22 121.77 95946
02/24/22 500.00 96001
02/24/22 500.00 96018
6/13/2022 1,795.80 96429
6/20/2022 75.00 96476
6/20/2022 129.96 96483
7131/2022 26.00 96668
7/31/2022 562.00 96701
7/31/2022 173.00 96731
3/31/2020 74.46 150691
5/31/2021 166.47 150863
12/31/2021 694.72 150981
TOTAL.: 9,627.54
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L =N MOUNTAIN LAKES EDUCATION ASSOCIATION

Mountain Lakes

June 12, 2023
MEMORANDUM OF AGREEMENT

This document serves as a Memorandum of Agreement between the Mountain Lakes Education
Association (MLEA) and the Mountain Lakes Board of Education (The Board).

It is agreed by both parties that the following changes will be made to the Collective Bargaining
Agreement:

Add Wingman Trainer & Wingman Champion positions page 60 of our CBA as follows:

Wingman Trainer (2) - Districtwide - $4,500 each
This is the point person in each building
Responsibilities for this position are:
o Training staff, as needed, to participate in and to understand the Wingman program
e Training Student Leaders each year
o Developing a Wingman “curriculum” for use in respective buildings
¢ Coordinating with other Wingman Trainers to ensure the comprehensibility of the program
throughout the district
o  Working with building principal to create a master schedule
o Distributing & Evaluating applications for Student Leaders
o Selecting the Student Leaders in coordination with building principal and Wingman
Champion
o Creating Wingman groups
e Meeting & Coordinating with Student Leaders throughout the year
o Developing, Sourcing, & Creating various supplies needed for activities
e Providing guidance and support during activities

Wingman Trainer (6) - $500 each
This staff member will act in a supporting manner to the Wingman Trainer and building principal. There
will be two Champions in the buildings that do not have a trainer located in the building.
Responsibilities for this position are:

¢ Supporting the Wingman Trainer throughout the year

e Assisting Wingman Trainer in creation of a master schedule

o [Evaluating applications for Student Leaders

e Selecting the Student Leaders in coordination with building principal and Wingman Trainer

e Helping in creation of Wingman Groups

e Assisting in the creation and distribution of supplies needed for activities

¢ Providing guidance and support during activities

MLEA Executive Board

Co-President: Mike Alves Co-President: Rose Dunn
Treasurer: Deirdre Lombardi Secretary: Corlee Sorocco
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Itis witness thereof, the MLEA and The Board have caused this Agreement to be signed by their

respective Presidents. , / |
‘@\i W b /1323 %/ = lo/15,2%
Rose Dunn Mike Alves
MLEA Co-President MLEA Co-President
I T
Joanne Barkauskas Michael |. Fetherman
MLBOE President Superintendent of Schools

MLEA Executive Board
Co-President: Mike Alves Co-President: Rose Dunn
Treasurer: Deirdre Lombardi Secretary: Corlee Sorocco
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Mountain Lakes

June 12,2023

MEMORANDUM OF AGREEMENT

This document serves as a Memorandum of Agreement between the Mountain Lakes Education
Association (MLEA) and the Mountain Lakes Board of Education (The Board).

The following is agreed to by both parties:

This stipend will not be added to the Collective Bargaining Agreement as it is a once off
occurrence:

Movement of Curriculum to Atlas
Stipend amount: $300 per curriculum
Timeframe: july 1 2023 - June 30, 2024

Responsibilities for this stipend are:

o Copy and paste existing curriculum into atlas as is. No revisions, corrections will be made
during this process.

It is witness thereof, the MLEA and The Board have caused this Agreement to be signed by their

respective Presidents. 7 |
|

\// LY ; ' i /}7(// in 17

= CARVV NI W K= U X~ 15,75

Rose Dunn Mike Alves
MLEA Co-President MLEA Co-President
- [/
Joanne Barkauskas Michael J. Fetherman
MLBOE President Superintendent of Schools
MLEA Executive Board
Co-President: Mike Alves Co-President: Rose Dunn

Treasurer: Deirdre Lombardi Secretary: Corlee Sorocco
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Mountain Lakes

June 12, 2023
MEMORANDUM OF AGREEMENT

This document serves as a Memorandum of Agreement between the Mountain Lakes Education
Association (MLEA) and the Mountain Lakes Board of Education (The Board).

It is agreed by both parties that the following changes will be made to the Collective Bargaining
Agreement:

ARTICLE I: RECOGNITION
L All gender specific references shall be deemed to include all-beth genders

Article VII D 3 e:
D 3¢: Said vacation days shall be scheduled by mutual agreement of the
custodial/maintenance/groundskeeper employee and his/her immediate superior supervisor

ARTICLE XVI: EXTENDED LEAVES OF ABSENCES

A. Pregnancy Disability

1. Assoon as is practicable an employee should report her their pregnancy to her their
principal or immediate supervisor and submit a physician’s certification to him-their
principal or immediate supervisor stating the expected date of delivery.

2. When such employee is physically unable to continue to perform her their normal duties on
account of pregnancy, shke they shall submit a physician’s certificate to her their immediate
supervisor attesting to that fact and the date of disability. In the absence of extenuating
circumstances, the period of normal disability shall be defined as twenty (20) working days
before and twenty (20) working days after the birth of the child not to exceed a total of forty
(40) working days.

It is witness thereof, the MLEA and The Board have caused this Agreement to be signed by their
respective Presidents.

/
/

; !/ /;
7//% /\[/;L/‘ b /15,2025 %yb o /1523

Mike Alves Rose Dunn
MLEA Co-President MLEA Co-President
/__/ [
Joanne Barkauskas Michael |. Fetherman
MLBOE President Superintendent of Schools
MLEA Executive Board
Co-President: Mike Alves Co-President: Rose Dunn

Treasurer: Deirdre Lombardi Secretary: Corlee Sorocco
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Mountain Lakes

May 18, 2023
MEMORANDUM OF AGREEMENT

This document serves as a Memorandum of Agreement between the Mountain Lakes Education
Association (MLEA) and the Mountain Lakes Board of Education (The Board).

It is agreed by both parties that the following changes will be made to the Collective Bargaining
Agreement:

1. Update the following language:

ARTICLE XIII.

C. PARAPROFESSIONALS

1. Paraprofessionals shall be evaluated bi-annually by the Dlrector of Spec1al Services or
Bulldmg Prmc1pal with-inputby m-teache wing-an : n-done

3. Mandatory Evaluations

a. Paraprofessionals shall receive their first observation no later than Beeember1 March 15t

and,
b.

2. Update stipend for Debate Club:
Forensics - Brama Debate
Year 1: $3:416 $6,116 Year 2: $3;422 $6,422 Year 3: $3.825 $6,825

It is witness thereof, the MLEA and The Board have caused this Agreement to be signed by their
respective PreSIdents

//M}//\— S /13713 %\/ § 58 5mn

Mike Alves Rose Dunn
MLEA Co-President MLEA Co-President
/] %N\%_ Ry
Joanne Barkauskas Michael J. Fetherman
MLBOE President Superintendent of Schools
MLEA Executive Board
Co-President: Mike Alves Co-President: Rose Dunn

Treasurer: Deirdre Lombardi Secretary: Corlee Soracco
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Mountain Lakes

May 18, 2023
MEMORANDUM OF AGREEMENT

This document serves as a Memorandum of Agreement between the Mountain Lakes Education
Association (MLEA) and the Mountain Lakes Board of Education (The Board).

It is agreed by both parties that the following changes will be made to the Collective Bargaining
Agreement:

1. Add phone stipend
ARTICLE XXII: MISCELLANEOUS PROVISIONS

A. Teachers
3. Itinerant teachers and out-of-district case managers will receive a monthly stipend of $40 for

cell phone use.

2. Update the following language:
Article VIID 1 e:

Each day, all custod1al/mamtenance/ groundskeeper employees shall s&gﬂ—erﬁmesheet—m%he—e%ﬁee—

%he—buﬂémg utilize a time management system to 1nd1cate the tlme of amval and departure hom
his/her assignment.

It is witness thereof, the MLEA and The Board have caused this Agreement to be signed by their
respective Presidents.

Al b -
/// & 7487 23 - W/ 5 2323

Mike Alves Rose Dunn
MLEA Co-President MLEA Co-President
)
j e G/12/ 23 “\@) >y A/
Jo né?arkauskas Michael J. Fetherman
LBOE President Superintendent of Schools
MLEA Executive Board

Co-President: Mike Alves Co-President: Rose Dunn

Treasurer: Deirdre Lombardi Secretary: Corlee Soracco
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BOE Office

Name Action UPC Location Job Title FTE |STEP Rate of Pay | Start Date | Term Date
Dunn, Ryan Appointment ADM-DIST-BG-01 DW Supv Bldg & Grounds 1.0 $119,370 7/1/23 6/30/24
Ferris, Danielle Appointment SEC-CO-BUS-05 DW Confidential 1.0 $63,122 7/1/23 6/30/24
Graham, Kim Appointment SEC-CO-BUS-04 DW Confidential 1.0 $84,060 7/1/23 6/30/24
Hogan, Lisa Appointment SEC-CO-ADM-02 DW Confidential 1.0 $87,135 7/1/23 6/30/24
Levine, Julie Appointment SEC-CO-ADM-01 DW Confidential 1.0 $94,538 7/1/23 6/30/24
O'Melia, John Appointment SEC-CO-BUS-02 DW Secretary-Admin/Aud 1.0 13 $73,620 7/1/23 6/30/24
Roberts, D. Timothy | Appointment ADM-DIST-TR-01 DW Treasurer 1.0 $5,004 7/1/23 6/30/24
Santos, David Appointment SUPV-DIST-TECH-01 DW District IT Director 1.0 $149,680 7/1/23 6/30/24
Snowden, Mark Appointment CUST-DIST-SUPV-01 Dw Supv Bldg. & Grounds 1.0 $80,287 71123 6/30/24
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CST

Name Action UPC Location Position FTE (STEP Rate of Pay | Start Date | Term Date
Defilippo, Michael Appointment SPS-CST-ABA-02 CST Teacher 1.0 MA/15] $98,105.00 8/28/23 6/30/24
Dunn, Rose Appointment SEC-CST-SPS-01 CST Secretary-Admin/Aud | 1.0 13| $74,120.00 7/1/23 6/30/24
Joy, Melba Appointment SPS-CST-PSYC-02 CST Teacher 1.0| MA+30/15 | $102,424.00 8/28/23 6/30/24
Joyce, Stacey Appointment SEC-CST-SPS-02 CST Secretary-10 Month 0.5 13| $30,272.03 8/28/23 6/30/24
Landwehrle, Amanda | Appointment SPS-CST-PSYC-03 CST Teacher 1.0| MA+60/15 | $107,873.00 8/28/23 6/30/24
Slootmaker, Leeann [ Appointment SPS-CST-ABA-01 CST Teacher 1.0 BA/2| $63,885.00 8/28/23 6/30/24
Spence-Reid, Patricia | Appointment SPS-CST-LDTC-02 CST Teacher 1.0| MA+60/15 | $114,188.00 8/28/23 6/30/24




Facilities

Name Action UPC Location | Position FTE |STEP Rate of Pay | Start Date | Term Date
Arico, Charles Appointment MAIN-DIST-GR-04 DwW Maintenance: a 7/94 0.50 2 $31,542.50 7/1/23 6/30/24
Arroyo, Andrew Appointment CUST-DW-CUST-18 |DW Custodian: aft 7/94 1.00 10 $59,820.00 7/1/23 6/30/24
Baker, Robert Appointment CUST-DW-CUST-17 |DW Custodian: aft 7/94 1.00 6 $54,845.00 7/1/23 6/30/24
Colangelo, Joseph Appointment CUST-DW-CUST-05 |DW Custodian: aft 7/94 1.00| 10(0G) $62,885.00 7/1/23 6/30/24
Durkin, Richard Appointment MAIN-DIST-GR-01 DW Grounds 0.751 15(0G) $42,686.25 7/1/23 6/30/24
Durkin, Richard Appointment MNT-DIST-GR-01 DW Maintenance: a 7/94 0.25| 10(0G) $24,883.75 7/1/23 6/30/24
Francisco, Luisa Appointment CUST-DW-CUST-19 |DW Custodian: aft 7/94 1.00 S $54,350.00 7/1/23 6/30/24
Gray, Shemar Appointment CUST-DW-CUST-07 |DW Custodian: aft 7/94 1.00 2 $52,850.00 7/1/23 6/30/24
Herrera, Wilson Appointment CUST-DW-CUST-09 |DW Custodian: aft 7/94 1.00 6 $54,845.00 7/1/23 6/30/24
Lee, Chung Wai Appointment CUST-DW-CUST-04 |DW Custodian: aft 7/94 1.00] 10 (0G) $63,870.00 7/1/23 6/30/24
Mazzucco, Corey Appointment MAIN-DST-GR-05 DW Grounds 0.75 4 $15,896.25 7/1/23 6/30/24
Mazzucco, Corey Appointment MNT-DIST-GR-02 DW Maintenance: a 7/94 0.25 4 $34,046.25 7/1/23 6/30/24
Morgan, Damion Appointment CUST-DW-CUST-03 |DW Custodian: aft 7/94 1.00 10 $59,820.00 7/1/23 6/30/24
Morgan, Shenika Appointment CUST-DW-CUST-13 |DW Custodian: aft 7/94 1.00 2 $52,850.00 7/1/23 6/30/24
Pietraszewski, Krzysztof Appointment MAIN-DIST-GR-02 DW Maintenance: a 7/94 1.00| 10 (0OG) $68,470.00 7/1/23 6/30/24
Plasencia Sanchez, Luis Appointment CUST-DW-CUST-16 |DW Custodian: aft 7/94 1.00 10 $59,820.00 7/1/23 6/30/24
Prisco, Richard Appointment CUST-DW-CUST-10 |DW Custodian: aft 7/94 1.00 10 $59,820.00 7/1/23 6/30/24
Reid, Denroy Appointment CUST-DIST-SUPV-02 |DW Custodian: aft 7/94 0.25 9 $14,535.00 7/1/23 6/30/24
Reid, Denroy Appointment CUST-DW-CUST-06 |DW Custodian: aft 7/94 0.75 9 $47,767.50 7/1/23 6/30/24
Rodriguez, Francisco Appointment CUST-DW-CUST-02 |DW Custodian: aft 7/94 0.69 2 $36,466.50 7/1/23 6/30/24
Silva, Percy Appointment CUST-DW-CUST-12 |DW Custodian: aft 7/94 0.63 4 $33,925.50 7/1/23 6/30/24
Smith, Alfred Appointment CUST-DW-CUST-11  |DW Custodian: aft 7/94 1.00 5 $54,350.00 7/1/23 6/30/24
Snowden, Gilbert Appointment MAIN-DIST-GR-03 DW Custodian: aft 7/94 0.75 10 $44,865.00 7/1/23 6/30/24
Snowden, Gilbert Appointment CUST-DW-CUST-01 DW Maintenance: a 7/94 0.25 10 $17,513.75 7/1/23 6/30/24
Stritch, Mark Appointment CUST-DW-CUST-14 |DW Custodian: aft 7/94 1.00 10 $60,320.00 7/1/23 6/30/24
Vlashi, Imihan Appointment CUST-DW-CUST-15 |DW Custodian: aft 7/94 1.00 10 $59,820.00 7/1/23 6/30/24
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Technology

Name Action UPC Location Job Title FTE | STEP | Rate of Pay | Start Date | Term Date
Birchenough, Reno | Appointment SUP-DIST-TECH-02 |DW IT Technician 1.0 12| $81,753.00 7/1/23 6/30/24
Ruth, Michael Appointment SUP-DIST-JRTECH-01 |DW Jr. IT Technician | 1.0 10] $64,890.00 7/1/23 6/30/24




MLHS

Name Action UPC Location | Position FTE |STEP Rate of Pay | Start Date | Term Date
Adams, Sarah Appointment TCH-HS-ART-02 MLHS |Teacher 1.0 MA/15| $98,105.00 8/28/23 6/30/24
Alcott, Zorica Appointment SEC-HS-GUID-01 MLHS |Secretary-Admin/Aud 1.0 13| $73,620.00 7/1/23 6/30/24
Alfano, Jessica Appointment TCH-HS-MATH-08 MLHS |Teacher 1.0 MA/15|$104,420.00 8/28/23 6/30/24
Anderson-Urriola, Alexis | Appointment TCH-HS-ENG-06 MLHS |Teacher 1.0 MA/15| $98,105.00 8/28/23 6/30/24
Ayhan, Aaron Appointment TCH-HS-MATH-05 |MLHS |Teacher 1.0 MA/15| $98,105.00 8/28/23 6/30/24
Baier, Stephanie Appointment TCH-HS-TECH-01 MLHS |Teacher 1.0| MA+30/15|$102,424.00 8/28/23 6/30/24
Banks, Kathleen Appointment TCH-HS-CST-01 MLHS |Teacher 1.0 BA/15| $96,320.00 8/28/23 6/30/24
Blood, Dara Appointment TCH-HS-MATH-03 |MLHS |Teacher 1.0 MA/15 [ $104,420.00 8/28/23 6/30/24
Bongiorno, Paul Appointment SPT-HS-AT-01 MLHS |Teacher 1.0 BA/15| $96,320.00 8/28/23 6/30/24
Boyan, Meredith Appointment TCH-HS-MUS-02 MLHS |Teacher 1.0 MA/15 [ $104,420.00 8/28/23 6/30/24
Britton, Katina Appointment SEC-HS-AD-01 MLHS | Secretary-Admin/Aud 1.0 13| $73,620.00 8/28/23 6/30/24
Butler, Patrick Appointment TCH-HS-ENG-07 MLHS | Teacher 1.0 MA+30/15]| $102,424.00 8/28/23 6/30/24
Caprara, Theresa Appointment SEC-HS-PRIN-01 MLHS | Secretary-Admin/Aud 1.0 13| $74,620.00 7/1/23 6/30/24
Carozza, Louis Appointment TCH-HS-SCI-01 MLHS |Teacher 1.0 MA/15| $98,105.00 8/28/23 6/30/24
Cesaro, Melissa Appointment TCH-HS-ENG-02 MLHS |Teacher 1.0 MA/15 | $104,420.00 8/28/23 6/30/24
Chandra, Mukta Appointment TCH-HS-CST-02 MLHS |Teacher 1.0 MA/9| $81,250.00 8/28/23 6/30/24
Concepcion, Angel Appointment TCH-HS-WL-02 MLHS | Teacher 1.0 MA/15 | $104,420.00 8/28/23 6/30/24
Degenaars, Gioia Appointment TCH-HS-SCI-04 MLHS |Teacher 1.0 BA/15( $90,005.00 8/28/23 6/30/24
Doniloski, Jason Appointment TCH-HS-PE-04 MLHS |Teacher 1.0 MA/14| $94,440.00 8/28/23 6/30/24
Dormney, Bridgett Appointment TCH-HS-CST-03 MLHS |Teacher 1.0 BA/15| $96,320.00 8/28/23 6/30/24
Durkin, Dawn Appointment TCH-HS-CST-04 MLHS |Teacher 1.0 MA+30/15]| $108,739.00 8/28/23 6/30/24
Eklund, Keriann Appointment TCH-HS-ENG-04 MLHS |Teacher 1.0 MA/15| $98,105.00 8/28/23 6/30/24
Feltmann, Steven Appointment TCH-HS-PE-02 MLHS |Teacher 1.0 BA/15| $96,320.00 8/28/23 6/30/24
Fiorina, Teresa Appointment TCH-HS-21CS-02 MLHS |Teacher 1.0 MA/11| $85,245.00 8/28/23 6/30/24
Garate-Gomez, Pia Appointment TCH-HS-WL-01 MLHS |Teacher 1.0| MA+30/15|$102,424.00 8/28/23 6/30/24
Geveke, Diane Appointment TCH-HS-CST-05 MLHS |Teacher 1.0 MA+30/15]|$108,739.00 8/28/23 6/30/24
Gillespie, Sarah Appointment TCH-HS-SS-05 MLHS |Teacher 1.0 MA/13| $91,075.00 8/28/23 6/30/24
Hittinger, Francis Appointment TCH-HS-WL-05 MLHS [Teacher 1.0 PhD/DC/10| $90,880.00 8/28/23 6/30/24
Hoffman, Mark Appointment TCH-HS-SS-03 MLHS | Teacher 1.0 BA+30/15| $93,327.00 8/28/23 6/30/24
Kelly, Christine Appointment TCH-HS-CST-10 MLHS |Teacher 1.0| MA+30/14| $98,400.00 8/28/23 6/30/24
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MLHS

Name Action UPC Location | Position FTE |STEP Rate of Pay | Start Date | Term Date
Kovar, Debra Appointment SEC-HS-PRIN-02 MLHS |Secretary-Admin/Aud 1.0 13| $74,120.00 7/1/23 6/30/24
Larkin, Jennifer Appointment TCH-HS-WL-03 MLHS | Teacher 1.0 MA+60/15| $114,188.00 8/28/23 6/30/24
Lindsay, Maria Appointment SPT-HS-GUD-02 MLHS |Teacher 1.0 MA/10| $82,780.00 8/28/23 6/30/24
Macko, Lauren Appointment SPT-HS-GUD-04 MLHS | Teacher 1.0 MA/9| $81,250.00 8/28/23 6/30/24
Mc Naboe, Tara Appointment TCH-HS-CST-06 MLHS | Teacher 1.0 MA/15 | $104,420.00 8/28/23 6/30/24
Merritt, Douglas Appointment TCH-HS-SCI-05 MLHS | Teacher 1.0 MA/15] $104,420.00 8/28/23 6/30/24
Pagan, Cara Appointment SPT-HS-SAC-01 MLHS |Teacher 1.0 MA/12| $88,010.00 8/28/23 6/30/24
Pelchat, Cara Appointment SPT-HS-GUD-01 MLHS |Teacher 1.0 MA/15| $98,105.00 8/28/23 6/30/24
Petrucelli, Michael Appointment TCH-HS-MATH-02 MLHS | Teacher 1.0 BA/15| $90,005.00 8/28/23 6/30/24
Piasecki, Mary Appointment TCH-HS-SS-02 MLHS | Teacher 1.0 BA/8| $71,670.00 8/28/23 6/30/24
Preston, Alison Appointment TCH-HS-PE-03 MLHS | Teacher 1.0 BA/15] $96,320.00 8/28/23 6/30/24
Price, Ryan Appointment TCH-HS-MUS-01 MLHS | Teacher 1.0 BA/6| $68,865.00 8/28/23 6/30/24
Reid, Jeffrey Appointment TCH-HS-CST-07 MLHS |Teacher 1.0] MA+30/15|$108,739.00 8/28/23 6/30/24
Rigby Krause, Effie Appointment TCH-HS-MATH-09 |MLHS |Teacher 1.0 MA/15| $104,420.00 8/28/23 6/30/24
Rodriguez, Begona Appointment TCH-HS-WL-06 MLHS | Teacher 1.0 MA+30/15|$102,424.00 8/28/23 6/30/24
Rose, Gordana Appointment SPS-CST-AID-U29-18 |MLHS |Paraprofessional PT 0.97 9| $25,804.90 8/28/23 6/30/24
Scancarella, John Appointment TCH-HS-SCI-03 MLHS |Teacher 1.0 MA/11} $85,245.00 8/28/23 6/30/24
Schutz, Michael Appointment TCH-HS-SS-04 MLHS |Teacher 1.0| MA+30/13| $94,322.00 8/28/23 6/30/24
Seibert, Tania Appointment TCH-HS-ENG-03 MLHS | Teacher 1.0 MA/8| $79,770.00 8/28/23 6/30/24
Serheev, Anisa Appointment TCH-HS-CST-08 MLHS | Teacher 1.0 MA/15| $98,105.00 8/28/23 6/30/24
Sica, David Appointment TCH-HS-SCI-02 MLHS | Teacher 1.0| MA+30/15|$102,424.00 8/28/23 6/30/24
Sidhu, Herpaul Appointment TCH-HS-BUS-01 MLHS |Teacher 1.0| MA+30/15]$102,424.00 8/28/23 6/30/24
Suarez, Jennifer Appointment TCH-HS-PE-01 MLHS |Teacher 1.0 BA/5| $67,545.00 8/28/23 6/30/24
Sullivan, Elizabeth Appointment SPT-HS-GUD-03 MLHS | Teacher 1.0 MA/15| $104,420.00 8/28/23 6/30/24
Terzis, Michael Appointment TCH-HS-ENG-05 MLHS | Teacher 1.0 MA/15| $98,105.00 8/28/23 6/30/24
Vallies, Austin Appointment TCH-HS-MUS-03 MLHS | Teacher 1.0 BA/15| $90,005.00 8/28/23 6/30/24
Vecchio, Christine Appointment TCH-HS-CST-09 MLHS | Teacher 1.0| MA+30/15$102,424.00 8/28/23 6/30/24
Wallace, Christopher Appointment TCH-HS-SCI-08 MLHS |Teacher 1.0 MA/15| $104,420.00 8/28/23 6/30/24
Walter, Dana Appointment SEC-HS-LIB-01 MLHS | Secretary-10 Month 0.7 13] $42,068.70 8/28/23 6/30/24
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MLHS

Name Action UPC Location | Position FTE|STEP Rate of Pay | Start Date | Term Date
White, Kenneth Appointment TCH-HS-21CS-03 MLHS |Teacher 1.0 BA/15] $97,045.00 8/28/23 6/30/24
Wojcik, Lu Ann Appointment SPT-HS-NRS-01 MLHS |Teacher 1.0 MA+60/15|$114,188.00 8/28/23 6/30/24
Ziccardi, Richard Appointment TCH-HS-S58-06 MLHS |Teacher 1.0 MA/15|$104,420.00 8/28/23 6/30/24




LD

Name Action UPC Location Position FTE{STEP Rate of Pay | Start Date Term Date

Alese, Suzanne Appointment TCH-LR-TCH-16 LD Teacher 1.0 MA/1LS $104,420.00 8/28/23 6/30/24
Alshazly, Zohra Appointment SPS-LR-AID-U29-07 (LD Paraprofessional PT 0.97 3 $21,376.02 8/28/23 6/30/24
Batista, Elba Appointment SPS-LR-AID-U29-04 (LD Paraprofessional PT 0.97 7 $23,958.64 8/28/23 6/30/24
Becht, Jennifer Appointment TCH-LR-ITCH-02 LD Teacher 1.0 MA/15 $104,420.00 8/28/23 6/30/24
Boneberg, Julia Appointment SPS-LR-AID-U29-05 |LD Paraprofessional PT 0.97 8 $24,855.09 8/28/23 6/30/24
Borie, Nicole Appointment SPS-LR-AID-U29-29 (LD Paraprofessional PT 0.97 8 $24,855.09 8/28/23 6/30/24
Buckley, Coleen Appointment TCH-LR-TCH-18 LD Teacher 1.0 MA/15 $105,145.00 8/28/23 6/30/24
Buriak, Makaila Appointment TCH-LR-TCH-15 LD Teacher 1.0 MA/11 $85,245.00 8/28/23 6/30/24
Caniglia, Francine Appointment SPS-LR-AID-U29-01 |LD Paraprofessional PT 0.97 9 $25,804.90 8/28/23 6/30/24
Carangelo, Anthony Appointment TCH-LR-TCH-05 LD Teacher 1.0 BA/8 $71,670.00 8/28/23 6/30/24
Carranza Johnson Depapado, Rossana Appointment SPS-LR-AID-U29-19 (LD Paraprofessional PT 0.97 7 $23,958.64 8/28/23 6/30/24
Ciasulli, Keri Appointment TCH-LR-TCH-09 LD Teacher 1.0 MA/1S $104,420.00 8/28/23 6/30/24
Cohen, Ilana Appointment SPS-LR-AID-U29-06 |LD Paraprofessional PT 0.97 9 $26,304.90 8/28/23 6/30/24
Conte, Rosemarie Appointment SPS-LR-AID-030-08 |LD Paraprofessional FT 1.0 9 $27,694.72 8/28/23 6/30/24
Cottone, Margo Appointment SPT-LR-TC-01 LD Teacher 1.0 MA/S $45,279.00 8/28/23 6/30/24
Crimmins, Catherine Appointment TCH-LR-ITCH-03 LD Teacher 1.0| MA+30/15 $108,739.00 8/28/23 6/30/24
Daly, Lauren Appointment TCH-LR-TCH-04 LD Teacher 1.0 MA/15 $104,420.00 8/28/23 6/30/24
De Groot, Lorraine Appointment SPS-LR-AID-030-09 |LD Paraprofessional FT 1.0 9 $27,194.72 8/28/23 6/30/24
De Muth, Jennifer Appointment SPS-LR-PSY-02 LD Teacher 1.0 MA+30/15 $108,739.00 8/28/23 6/30/24
Devore, Pamela Appointment SPS-LR-AID-U29-22 |LD Paraprofessional PT 0.97 8 $24,855.09 8/28/23 6/30/24
Domenech, Amalia Appointment SPS-LR-AID-U29-21 |LD Paraprofessional PT 0.97 9 $25,804.90 8/28/23 6/30/24
Dorner, Rebecca Appointment SPS-LR-AID-U29-17 |LD Paraprofessional PT 0.97 8 $24,855.09 8/28/23 6/30/24
Duffy, Anastascia Appointment TCH-LR-TCH-14 LD Teacher 1.0 MA/2 $71,985.00 8/28/23 6/30/24
Eis, Lindsay Appointment TCH-LR-TCH-11 LD Teacher 1.0 MA/IS $98,105.00 8/28/23 6/30/24
Franklin, Kim Appointment TCH-LR-TCH-19 LD Teacher 1.0 MA/IS $105,145.00 8/28/23 6/30/24
Friedrich, Rebecca Appointment SPT-LR-INT-02 LD Interpreter-Standard 1.0 10 $67,119.00 8/28/23 6/30/24
Fucarino, Samantha Appointment TCH-LR-TCH-12 LD Teacher 1.0 MA/7 $78,340.00 8/28/23 6/30/24
Gates, Kristin Appointment TCH-LR-TCH-20 LD Teacher 1.0 MA/15 $105,145.00 8/28/23 6/30/24
Gonzalez, Maria Appointment TCH-LR-TCH-02 LD Teacher 1.0] BA+30/14 $89,576.00 8/28/23 6/30/24
Hamming, Ashley Appointment SPS-LR-AID-U29:26 |LD Paraprofessional PT 0.97 4 $21,642.82 8/28/23 6/30/24
Hewitt, Diane Appointment TCH-LR-TCH-21 LD Teacher 1.0| MA+60/15 $114,188.00 8/28/23 6/30/24
Jorgenson, Kyle Appointment SPS-LR-AID-U29-28 |LD Paraprofessional PT 0.97 6 $23,115.55 8/28/23 6/30/24
Kaplan, Samantha Appointment SPT-LR-SLS-02 LD Teacher 1.0] MA+30/15 $108,739.00 8/28/23 6/30/24
Kasper, Karin Appointment SPT-LR-INT-03 LD Interpreter-Standard 1.0 10 $67,619.00 8/28/23 6/30/24
Kassel-Petrocco, Janice Appointment SPT-LR-SLS-01 LD Teacher 1.0 MA+30/15 $109,464.00 8/28/23 6/30/24
Kessler, Barry Appointment SPS-LR-AID-U29-16 [LD Paraprofessional PT 0.97 9 $26,304.90 8/28/23 6/30/24
Lawrey, Michele Appointment TCH-LR-TCH-01 LD Teacher 1.0 MA/S $75,645.00 8/28/23 6/30/24
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Listner, Vivian Appointment SPS-LR-AID-U29-02 |LD Paraprofessional PT 0.97 6 $23,115.55 8/28/23 6/30/24
Mackey, Jeannette Appointment TCH-LR-TCH-22 LD Teacher 1.0 BA/1LS $96,320.00 8/28/23 6/30/24
Malatesta, Rita Appointment SPS-LR-AID-U29-03 LD Paraprofessional PT 0.97 8 $24,855.09 8/28/23 6/30/24
Marino, Carla Appointment SPT-LR-SLS-03 LD Teacher 1.0| MA+60/15 $114,188.00 8/28/23 6/30/24
Martini, Danielle Appointment TCH-LR-TCH-26 LD Teacher 1.0 MA/7 $78,340.00 8/28/23 6/30/24
Melfi, Nicole Appointment TCH-LR-TCH-13 LD Teacher 1.0 MA/7 $78,340.00 8/28/23 6/30/24
Minick, Casey Appointment SPS-LR-AID-U29-27 |LD Paraprofessional PT 0.97 9 $25,804.90 8/28/23 6/30/24
Moncada, Kayley Appointment SPS-LR-AID-U29-13 |LD Paraprofessional PT 0.97 3 $21,376.02 8/28/23 6/30/24
Mores-Silva, Maria Appointment SPT-LR-SW-01 LD Teacher 1.0 MA/9 $81,250.00 8/28/23 6/30/24
Niewood, Elizabeth Appointment SPT-LR-SLS-04 LD Teacher 1.0 MA/6 $76,965.00 8/28/23 6/30/24
Oakes, Catherine Appointment SPT-LR-SLS-09 LD Teacher 1.0| MA+60/15 $114,188.00 8/28/23 6/30/24
Olearchik, Nicole Appointment TCH-LR-TCH-03 LD Teacher 1.0 MA/6 $76,965.00 8/28/23 6/30/24
Oravec, Mary Kelly Appointment TCH-LR-ITCH-01 LD Teacher 1.0 MA/15 $105,145.00 8/28/23 6/30/24
Park, Isabel Appointment SPT-LR-OT-01 LD Teacher 1.0| PhD/DC/4 $82,475.00 8/28/23 6/30/24
Patrucker, Danielle Appointment SPS-LR-AID-U29-10 [LD Paraprofessional PT 0.97 8 $24,855.09 8/28/23 6/30/24
Perkins, Meredith Appointment TCH-LR-ITCH-04 LD Teacher 1.0| MA+30/15 $108,739.00 8/28/23 6/30/24
Perry, Deanna Appointment TCH-LR-TCH-07 LD Teacher 1.0{ MA+30/15 $108,739.00 8/28/23 6/30/24
Petruzzi, Michelle Appointment SPS-LR-AID-U29-14 [LD Paraprofessional PT 0.97 9 $25,804.90 8/28/23 6/30/24
Rehner, Rose Appointment SPT-LR-INT-04 LD Interpreter-RID/ST 1.0 10 $68,119.00 8/28/23 6/30/24
Restrepo, Carly Appointment SPT-LR-INT-05 LD Interpreter-Standard 1.0 10 $67,119.00 8/28/23 6/30/24
Rodriguez Williams, Otilia Appointment SPT-LR-SLS-08 LD Teacher 1.0 MA/1S $104,420.00 8/28/23 6/30/24
Rossi, Sandra Appointment SPS-LR-AID-030-23 (LD Paraprofessional FT 1.0 9 $27,194.72 8/28/23 6/30/24
Sabato, Pamela Appointment SPT-LR-SLS-07 LD Teacher 1.0| BA+30/15 $100,367.00 8/28/23 6/30/24
Schwartz, Pamela Appointment SPT-LR-INT-07 LD Interpreter-RID/ST 1.0 10 $68,119.00 8/28/23 6/30/24
Schwartz, Jobi Appointment SPT-LR-AUG-01 LD Teacher 1.0} PhD/DC/15 $108,873.00 8/28/23 6/30/24
Supple, Barbara Appointment TCH-LR-TCH-29 LD Teacher 1.0| MA+60/15 $114,188.00 8/28/23 6/30/24
Tierney, Diane Appointment SPS-LR-AID-U29-11 (LD Paraprofessional PT 0.97 5 $22,325.82 8/28/23 6/30/24
Vukotic-Milone, Tatjana Appointment SPS-LR-AID-U29-30 LD Paraprofessional PT 0.97 9 $26,304.90 8/28/23 6/30/24
Wendler, Sharon Appointment SPT-LR-NRS-01 LD Teacher 1.0| BA+30/15 $93,327.00 8/28/23 6/30/24
Worden, Maureen Appointment SPT-LR-OT-02 LD Teacher 1.0| MA+60/15 $114,188.00 8/28/23 6/30/24
Zanziper, Tamar Appointment SPT-LR-INT-06 LD Interpreter-Standard 1.0 10 $67,119.00 8/28/23 6/30/24
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Valvano, Sarah | Appointment TCH-IH-PS-01 |IVY H Teacher 1.0| BA/8] $71,670.00 8/28/23 6/30/24
Veneziano, Dalyn | Appointment TCH-IH-PS-02 |IVY H Teacher 1.01 BA/7{ $70,240.00 8/28/23 6/30/24
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Allison, Vicki Appointment SPS-CST-AID-U29-11 |[WW Paraprofessional PT | 0.97 9] $26,304.90 8/28/23 6/30/24
Amin, Soneya Appointment SPS-CST-AID-U29-16 [ WW Paraprofessional PT | 0.97 91 $25,804.90 8/28/23 6/30/24
Aporta, Emily Appointment TCH-WW-CST-01 wWwW Teacher 1.0 MA/9| $81,250.00 8/28/23 6/30/24
Berardi, Lindsay Appointment TCH-WW-TCH-01 ‘A Teacher 1.0 BA/15( $96,320.00 8/28/23 6/30/24
Chara, Susan Appointment SPS-CST-AID-U29-02 | WW Paraprofessional PT | 0.97 91 $25,804.90 8/28/23 6/30/24
Ciulla, Kristina Appointment TCH-WW-TCH-09 wWw Teacher 1.0 BA/11] $77,145.00 8/28/23 6/30/24
Coleman, Gretchen Appointment TCH-WW-TCH-06 wWwW Teacher 1.0 BA/15| $96,320.00 8/28/23 6/30/24
D'Addezio, Dominique Appointment SPT-WW-GUD-01 WWwW Teacher 1.0 MA/4| $74,375.00 8/28/23 6/30/24
Daly, Ceri Appointment TCH-WW-CST-03 wWw Teacher 1.0 MA+30/15( $102,424.00 8/28/23 6/30/24
Diesso, Amanda Appointment TCH-WW-TCH-16 wWwW Teacher 1.0 BA/4| $66,275.00 8/28/23 6/30/24
Distell, Jennifer Appointment SPT-CST-SLS-01 WwW Teacher 1.0 MA+60/15( $114,188.00 8/28/23 6/30/24
Dunn, Melissa Appointment TCH-WW-TCH-34 \YAYY Teacher 1.0 BA/15| $90,005.00 8/28/23 6/30/24
Elko, Kimberly Appointment TCH-WW-CST-04 wWwW Teacher 1.0 MA/1S| $98,105.00 8/28/23 6/30/24
Fagan, Trisha Appointment SPT-WW-LIB-01 wWwW Teacher 0.6 | MA+30/15| $61,454.50 8/28/23 6/30/24
Falk, Sara Appointment SPT-WW-NRS-01 WwW Teacher 1.0 BA/13| $82,975.00 8/28/23 6/30/24
Ficara, Janet Appointment SPS-CST-AID-U29-13 |[WW Paraprofessional PT | 0.97 8| $24,855.09 8/28/23 6/30/24
Ginigaddarage Dona, Uthpali Appointment SPS-WW-CAFAID-03 | WW Paraprofessional PT 04 1| $8,983.80 8/28/23 6/30/24
Goldstein, Debra Appointment SPS-CST-SW-01 wWwW Teacher 1.0/ MA+30/15{ $108,739.00 8/28/23 6/30/24
Goncalves, Joao Appointment TCH-WW-TCH-12 wWw Teacher 1.0 BA/15| $96,320.00 8/28/23 6/30/24
Gonzalez, Elizabeth Appointment SPS-CST-LDTC-01 wWwW Teacher 1.0| MA+60/15 | $114,188.00 8/28/23 6/30/24
Holeczko, Taylor Appointment SPS-CST-AID-030-01 | WW Paraprofessional FT 1.0 9| $28,919.28 8/28/23 6/30/24
Hussein, Amal Appointment TCH-WW-TCH-15 VAW Teacher 1.0| MA+60/15} $114,913.00 8/28/23 6/30/24
Infante, Christopher Appointment TCH-WW-TCH-02 wWwW Teacher 1.0 BA/10| $74,680.00 8/28/23 6/30/24
Klein, Lauren Appointment TCH-WW-TCH-05 ww Teacher 1.0| MA+60/15 | $107,873.00 8/28/23 6/30/24
Lederman, Lainie Appointment TCH-WW-TCH-18 wWwW Teacher 1.0 MA+30/15| $109,464.00 8/28/23 6/30/24
Lorber, Amy Appointment TCH-WW-TCH-19 wWw Teacher 1.0 MA/15| $105,145.00 8/28/23 6/30/24
Marangi, Elizabeth Appointment TCH-WW-TCH-20 wWwW Teacher 1.0 BA/15| $96,320.00 8/28/23 6/30/24
Mason, Pamela Appointment TCH-WW-TCH-22 \VAYY Teacher 1.0 MA+60/15| $114,913.00 8/28/23 6/30/24
Maute, Neisa Appointment SPS-CST-AID-U29-10 [ WW Paraprofessional PT | 0.97 4] $21,642.82 8/28/23 6/30/24
Mc Carthy, Megan Appointment TCH-WW-TCH-29 ww Teacher 1.0{ MA+30/15| $102,424.00 8/28/23 6/30/24
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Meyer-Devincenzo, Jeanette Appointment TCH-WW-TCH-23 \VAYY Teacher 1.0| MA+60/15] $114,913.00 8/28/23 6/30/24
Miniter, Kelly Appointment SPS-CST-AID-U29-15 | WW Paraprofessional PT | 0.97 9j $25,804.90 8/28/23 6/30/24
Misko, Rebecca Appointment TCH-WW-TCH-04 wWw Teacher 1.0 MA/12| $88,010.00 8/28/23 6/30/24
Morris, Jill Appointment SEC-WW-PRIN-01 wWwW Secretary-Admin/Aud| 1.0 13| $74,120.00 7/1/23 6/30/24
Murphy, Allison Appointment TCH-WW-TCH-26 ww Teacher 1.0 MA+60/15 | $114,913.00 8/28/23 6/30/24
Mustachio, Judy Appointment SPS-WW-CAFAID-02 |WW Paraprofessional PT | 0.75 9| $21,021.04 8/28/23 6/30/24
Nakashian, Cheryl Appointment TCH-WW-CST-06 wWwW Teacher 1.0| MA+60/15| $114,188.00 8/28/23 6/30/24
Ng, Edward Appointment SPS-CST-AID-U29-01 | WW Paraprofessional PT | 0.97 7| $23,958.64 8/28/23 6/30/24
Nyman, Suzanne Appointment SEC-WW-PRIN-02 wWw Secretary-10 Month 1.0 13| $59,395.00 8/28/23 6/30/24
O' Boyle, Christa Appointment TCH-WW-TCH-27 wWw Teacher 1.0 MA/15} $104,420.00 8/28/23 6/30/24
Palazzolo, Lindsay Appointment TCH-WW-TCH-24 ww Teacher 1.0{ BA+30/8| $74,370.00 8/28/23 6/30/24
Paolazzi, Christopher Appointment TCH-WW-TCH-31 \AY Teacher L0 MA/8| $79,770.00 8/28/23 6/30/24
Perez, Ryan Appointment TCH-WW-CST-05 wWwW Teacher 1.0 MA/3} $73,155.00 8/28/23 6/30/24
Pruser, Danielle Appointment TCH-WW-TCH-25 wWwW Teacher 1.0 BA/8| $71,670.00 8/28/23 6/30/24
Roth, Brianna Appointment TCH-WW-TCH-07 ww Teacher 1.0 MA/11| $85,245.00 8/28/23 6/30/24
Russell, Linda Appointment TCH-WW-TCH-35 wWw Teacher 1.0 MA/15] $105,145.00 8/28/23 6/30/24
Santana, Rebecca Appointment TCH-WW-TCH-30 wWw Teacher 1.0 MA/15]| $104,420.00 8/28/23 6/30/24
Schmidt, Tammy Appointment TCH-WW-TCH-11 ww Teacher 1.0{ MA+60/15| $114,188.00 8/28/23 6/30/24
Shaffer, Deliriz Appointment TCH-WW-TCH-28 wWwW Teacher 1.0| MA+30/13| $94,322.00 8/28/23 6/30/24
Soracco, Corlee Appointment TCH-WW-TCH-21 wWwW Teacher 1.0{ BA+30/13| $85,989.00 8/28/23 6/30/24
Suarez, Elisa Appointment SPS-CST-AID-030-09 [ WW Paraprofessional FT 1.0 9| $26,694.72 8/28/23 6/30/24
Topakas, Jennifer Appointment TCH-WW-TCH-13 wWw Teacher 1.0 MA/15] $104,420.00 8/28/23 6/30/24
Watson, Gigi Appointment TCH-WW-TCH-17 ww Teacher 1.0| MA+30/15| $109,464.00 8/28/23 6/30/24
Winget, Abbey Appointment TCH-WW-CST-02 wWw Teacher 1.0 MA/3| $73,155.00 8/28/23 6/30/24
Winter, William Appointment SPS-CST-AID-U29-03 | WW Paraprofessional PT | 0.97 8| $24,855.09 8/28/23 6/30/24
Ziegler, Robin Appointment SPS-WW-CAFAID-01 | WW Paraprofessional PT | 0.58 2| $12,738.32 8/28/23 6/30/24
Zielinski, Staci Appointment TCH-WW-TCH-32 wWwW Teacher 1.0| MA+30/12| $90,728.00 8/28/23 6/30/24
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Alves, Michael Appointment | TCH-BC-TCH-09 BC Teacher 1.0 MA/13| $91,075.00 8/28/23 6/30/24
Boehm, Brianna Appointment | TCH-BC-CST-06 BC Teacher 1.0 MA/7| $78,340.00 8/28/23 6/30/24
Bogucz, Kelly Appointment | TCH-BC-TCH-03 BC Teacher 1.0 BA/8| $71,670.00 8/28/23 6/30/24
Chapman, Andrea Appointment | SPS-CST-SW-02 BC Teacher 1.0 MA/12| $88,010.00 8/28/23 6/30/24
Comora, Mary Appointment | TCH-BC-CST-02 BC Teacher 1.0| MA+30/15| $108,739.00 8/28/23 6/30/24
Dewalt, Bethany Appointment | TCH-BC-TCH-05 BC Teacher 1.0 MA/6| $76,965.00 8/28/23 6/30/24
Doolittle, Christina | Appointment | TCH-BC-CST-03 BC Teacher 1.0 MA/14| $94,440.00 8/28/23 6/30/24
Ebersole, Erica Appointment { TCH-BC-TCH-06 BC Teacher 1.0 MA/15| $104,420.00 8/28/23 6/30/24
Fisher, Kathleen Appointment | SEC-BC-PRIN-02 BC Secretary-10 Month 1.0 8| $53,345.00 8/28/23 6/30/24
Fleming, Marissa Appointment | SPT-BC-GUD-01 BC Teacher 1.0 MA/15| $98,105.00 8/28/23 6/30/24
Foster, Joseph Appointment | TCH-BC-TCH-07 BC Teacher 1.0 MA+30| $106,739.00 8/28/23 6/30/24
Gleeson, William Appointment | TCH-BC-TCH-08 BC Teacher 1.0| MA+60/15| $114,188.00 8/28/23 6/30/24
Hill, Theresa Appointment | TCH-BC-MUS-01 BC Teacher 1.0 BA/12| $79,910.00 8/28/23 6/30/24
Karcher, Dana Appointment | TCH-BC-TCH-04 BC Teacher 1.0 MA/9| $81,250.00 8/28/23 6/30/24
Kolek, Judy Appointment | TCH-BC-MUS-02 BC Teacher 1.0 BA/8| $71,670.00 8/28/23 6/30/24
Leshnower, David Appointment | TCH-BC-TCH-10 BC Teacher 1.0 BA/15( $97,045.00 8/28/23 6/30/24
Lih, Erik Appointment | TCH-BC-TCH-02 BC Teacher 1.0 BA/9| $73,150.00 8/28/23 6/30/24
Lombardi, Deirdre Appointment | TCH-BC-TCH-11 BC Teacher 1.0 MA/15| $104,420.00 8/28/23 6/30/24
Ludlow, Amy Appointment | SPT-BC-NRS-01 BC Teacher 1.0 BA/15| $90,005.00 8/28/23 6/30/24
Major, Michelle Appointment | TCH-BC-TCH-22 BC Teacher 1.0| MA+30/15} $102,424.00 8/28/23 6/30/24
Mattoon, Douglas Appointment | TCH-BC-TCH-12 BC Teacher 1.0 MA/15] $105,145.00 8/28/23 6/30/24
Mendello, James Appointment | TCH-BC-TCH-13 BC Teacher 1.0| MA+60/15| $114,188.00 8/28/23 6/30/24
Merian, Debra Appointment | SPS-CST-AID-030-08 | BC Paraprofessional PT 0.5 9| $13,847.36 8/28/23 6/30/24
Merian, Debra Appointment | TCH-BC-SPS-06 BC Teacher 0.5 BA/15| $48,522.50 8/28/23 6/30/24
Miele-Motyka, Susan | Appointment | TCH-BC-TCH-18 BC Teacher 1.0 MA+30/15] $102,424.00 8/28/23 6/30/24
Mijanovic, Tracy Appointment | TCH-BC-CST-05 BC Teacher 1.0 BA/9{ $73,150.00 8/28/23 6/30/24
Olear, Jacqulyn Appointment [ SPS-CST-AID-U29-07 | BC Paraprofessional PT 0.97 7| $23,958.64 8/28/23 6/30/24
Pecarific, Melissa Appointment | TCH-BC-TCH-01 BC Teacher 1.0 BA/15| $96,320.00 8/28/23 6/30/24
Peifly, Jennifer Appointment | TCH-BC-TCH-14 BC Teacher 1.0 MA/15| $105,145.00 8/28/23 6/30/24
Pelliconi, Deborah | Appointment | TCH-BC-TCH-15 BC Teacher 1.0 MA/15] $105,145.00 8/28/23 6/30/24
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Peterson, Danielle Appointment | TCH-BC-TCH-17 BC Teacher 1.0 BA/10| $74,680.00 8/28/23 6/30/24
Platt, Kaitlin Appointment | TCH-BC-CST-01 BC Teacher 1.0 MA/10| $82,780.00 8/28/23 6/30/24
Posner, Dennis Appointment | SPT-BC-LIB-01 BC Teacher 1.0 MA/15| $104,420.00 8/28/23 6/30/24
Ramirez, Justin Appointment | TCH-BC-TCH-19 BC Teacher 1.0 BA/2| $63,885.00 8/28/23 6/30/24
Shortt, Sharon Appointment | SEC-BC-PRIN-01 BC Secretary-Admin/Aud 1.0 131 $74,120.00 7/1/23 6/30/24
Walters, Mark Appointment | TCH-BC-TCH-21 BC Teacher 1.0| MA+30/15| $108,739.00 8/28/23 6/30/24




Skillful and dedicated Administrative Assistant with extensive experience in the coordination, pIannmg, and support
of daily operational and administrative functions.

% Demonstrated capacity to provide comprehensive support including scheduling meetings, coordinating travel, and

effectively managing essential tasks.

% Adeptat developing and maintaining detailed administrative and procedural processes that reduce redundancy,
improve accuracy and efficiency, and achieve organizational objectives.

% Highly focused and results-oriented in supporting complex, deadline-driven operations; able to identify goals and

priorities and resolve issues in initial stages.

% Ability to motivate and direct personnel and effectively interact with diverse populations at a variety of
management levels.

% Proficient in Microsoft Office, Microsoft Outlook, Microsoft Windows operating system, and Google Suite
applications, Genesis, Frontline; type 70 wpm with accuracy.

% Familiar with Systems 3000, NJDOE state reporting, HIB regulations and reporting.

ASSISTANT TO PRINCIPAL | ROLLING HILLS PRIMARY SCHOOL | 2010 TO PRESENT

Provide a high-level of administrative support with confidentiality and decorum to the Principal of Rolling Hills
Primary School and work efficiently in a professional manner under stressful situations and constant interruption.

- Communicate daily with parents, staff, and students using discretion and judgement, answering questions, directing
individuals to appropriate administrator.

- Direct contact for faculty and staff matters.

- Perform and organize a variety of duties for principal, teachers, and support staff.

- Maintain and compile multiple calendars not limited to annual leave, school activities/events, and school facilities use.
- Scheduling and coordination of meetings for the Principal, Guidance Counselor, and Child Study Team.

- Maintain and update student, faculty, and staff files

- Coordinate interviews, conduct onboarding of new hires and substitute faculty and staff.

- Assist Principal in maintaining and scheduling observations, evaluations, student growth objectives, and end of year
summative.

- Assist the Principal in building faculty and staff schedules, as well as, scheduling students for standardized testing including

PARCC and NJ ASK.

SECRETARY TO PRINCIPAL | HARDYSTON ELEMENTARY SCHOOL | 2009 - 2010 - LONG TERM TEMPORARY

Provided high-level administrative support with confidentiality and decorum to the Principal of Hardyston
LElementary School and worked efficiently with a positive attitude under stressful situations and constant
interruption.

SECRETARY MAIN OFFICE | HARDYSTON ELEMENTARY SCHOOL | 2005 - 2009 - SUBSTITUTE

Provided administrative support to faculty and staff of Hardyston Elementary school in a professional and courteous

manner while maintaining cooperative working relationship with students, staff, parents, and community members.

SUBSTITUTE TEACHER | WALLKILL VALLEY SCHOOL DISTRICT | 2004 - 2010

Served as a Sussex County certified substitute teacher for grades K - 8 for the Wallkill Valley area sending districts.
Provided instruction and encouraged student progress while developing and maintaining a positive learning
environment. Followed professional practices consistent with school and district policies. Complied with building
procedures and schedules. Have interacted professionally and cooperatively with students, parents, and staff.



UNION CAMP CORPORATION | WAYNE, NEW JERSEY | 1989 - 1998

Provided administrative support for a successful fortune 500 paper and chemical manufacturer.
e COMMUNICATIONS ASSISTANT
¢  HUMAN RESOURCES ASSISTANT
e  SECRETARY - MANAGEMENT INFORMATION SYSTEMS DEPARTMENT
e  SECRETARY - CHEMICAL SALES

BERKELY COLLEGE | WEST PATERSON, NEW JERSEY |
ASSOCIATE IN APPLIED SCIENCE
DEAN'S LIST

UNIVERSITY OF PHOENIX | PHOENIX, AZ - ON-LINE STUDENT | 60 CREDITS EARNED
CANDIDATE FOR BACHELOR OF SCIENCE IN EDUCATION
GPA: 3.44

NEW JERSEY REAL ESTATE SALES PERSON'’S LICENCE

SUBSTITUTE TEACHER CERTIFICATION K-12 - SUSSEX COUNTY, Nj
CPR/AED CERTIFICATION - AMERICAN HEART ASSOCIATION
UNIVERSAL LIFE CHURCH MONASTERY - MINISTER

NEW JERSEY EDUCATION ASSOCIATION
NORTH CENTRAL JERSEY ASSOCIATION BOARD OF REALTORS
OGDENSBURG RECREATION ASSOCIATION (2001- 2012)



Vincent Buzzelli

AS

Education

University of Missouri Kansas City — Conservatory of Music and Dance May 2019
M.M. — saxophone performance

The College of New Jersey, Ewing NJ May 2017

Bachelor of Music Education K-12 Instrumental — woodwind concentration

Professional Experience

Tinc Road Elementary School, Flanders, NJ Sept 2020 — Current
Elementary General Music

e Prepare a full year curriculum for K-5 including core elements of musicianship.
Modify lessons to accommodate for approaching and exceeding learners both virtually and in-person.
Create games for differentiating ability levels with unifying participation
Poll students on their experience in music class and how their experience could improve.
Adjust assessment models based on changes from virtual to in-person curriculum.
Plan units on effective analysis, rhythm, singing, appropriate cultural and world music.
Collaborate with all grade level teachers to create relevant music lessons with appropriate content.
Participate in grade level PLC’s to understand student abilities and differentiate instruction accordingly.
Leverage physical/digital instruments and learning tools to deliver quality instruction
Communicate with parents regarding their child’s musical performance in class, celebrating student success.

Attend all faculty meetings to cooperate with the school community.
Coordinated bus dismissals and arrivals

Lakeview Elementary School, Denville, NJ
Elementary Instrumental Leave Replacement

Focused on process-oriented learning model, celebrating small successes.

Instructed, coached, and conducted 4™ and 5™ grade band weekly rehearsals.
Facilitated in-person to virtual transition during the Covid-19 pandemic.

Managed a pull-out lesson schedule with cooperation of 4" & 5" grade teachers.
Grouped students in lessons homogenously by instrument, differentiating accordingly.

Relevant Work Experience

January — June 2020

e Mount Olive High School Marching Band - Woodwind tech

Private Teaching Studio

Passaic Arts and Sciences Charter School - Passaic, NJ

Music House School of Music - Overland Park, KS

Concert Hall Recording/Light Technician - The College of New Jersey
Marching Band Woodwind Technician - Wayne Hills HS, Wayne NJ

Activities and Achievements

Fall 2022 — current

Fall 2013-current
August — December 2019
Winter 2017 — 2018

Fall 2015 - Spring 2017
Summer 2017

Eastern Wind Symphony, principal saxophone chair

2019 North American Saxophone Alliance — Regional Conference, Fayetteville AR
2018 North American Saxophone Alliance

New Jersey Collegiate Music Educators Association — President

Phi Mu Alpha Sinfonia — Men’s National Music Fraternity

National Association for Music Educators (NAfME)

North American Saxophone Alliance (NASA)

Student Teaching

Winter 2020 - current

September 2016-2017

Crossroads North Middle School, South Brunswick, NJ
Keystone Elementary School, Bristol Township, PA
Community Middle School, West-Windsor Plainsboro, NJ

Spring 2017
Spring 2017
Spring 2016



Denis Cook

Teacher of Mathematics

(o

MATH COURSES TAUGHT

AP Calculus
Calculus Honors

Honors Algebra II
Geometry

Algebra [

Honors Pre-Algebra
Math §

Math 7
EDUCATION
Enrolled in

PhD. Mathematics Education
Montclair State University

2022 - Present

Master of Science

Pure and Applied Mathematics
Montclair State University
2015-2019

Bachelor of Science

Adolescent Education: Mathematics
SUNY College at Oneonta

2006-2010

Bachelor of Science
Mathematics

SUNY College at Oneonta
2006-2010

CERTIFICATION

Standard Certificate
Teacher of Mathematics K-12

PROFILE

As an experienced teacher, [ am committed to creating a student-centered learning
environment that prioritizes problem-based instruction and encourages student
mathematical discourse. With a perspective on mathematics education that
emphasizes conceptual understanding and engages students in the process of doing
mathematics together, I believe that students develop a deeper understanding of
mathematical principles that they can apply in the real-world. My passion for
teaching and my dedication to student success make me a valuable addition to any

educational team.

PROFESSIONAL EXPERIENCE

TEACHER OF MATHEMATICS
Kittatinny Regional High School, Newton, NJ Sept. 2011 - Present
Currenty: AP Calculus AB, Algebra II Honors, ACP Algebra [, Math 8

CONCURRENT INSTRUCTOR
Sussex County Community College, Newton, NJ Sept. 2013 - Present

Calculus

LEAVE REPLACEMENT TEACHER OF MATHEMATICS
Kittatinny Regional High School, Newton, NJ Nov. 2010 - June 2011
SCIENCE SUMMER CAMP INSTRUCTOR
Super Science Programs for Kids, New Jersey, New York June 2005 - Present
Supervise 15 to 25 students of age 7 to 12 during science summer camps
Teach fun and educational science lessons

CURRICULAR EXPERIENCE
e Revised and implemented new curriculum in AP Calculus
® [ed the department adoption and implementation of Illustrative Mathernatics
curriculum
e Wrote and mainrtained curriculum via Atlas
® Utilized Realtime and Google Classroom for grades, parent contact, notes, etc.

LEADERSHIP EXPERIENCE
e Coached math teachers in adoption of new curriculum and strategies
e Facilitated Math Department PD on implementation of Illustrative
Mathematics and Math Instructional Routines
® Resource for colleagues with online math tools like Delta Math

EXTRACURRICULAR ROLES
e Instructor at After School Mathematics Help

o Assistant High School Mock Trial Advisor
® Lquity Team Member



Denis Cook RS

Teacher of Mathematics

SKILLS & STRENGTHS EXPERIENCE CONTINUED

® Strong analytical reasoning & PEDAGOGY
problem solving

® Perpetual learner

® Mathematics education doctoral
student and researcher
Team-player ®  Relate mathemarical concepts to real-world connections

® Creative and resourceful e  Approach unit planning via UbD

e Experienced at all levels of
instruction grades 7-12

e [Effective virtual instruction

e [mplement student-centered, problem-based learning activities
e  Emphasize peer-based learning with group math tasks

e Elicitand incorporate student mathematical discourse

® Emphasize growth-mindset

e Differentiate instruction to meet unique needs of individual students

e Excellent classroom management e  Utilize mathematics instructional routines and language routines
® Letters of reccommendation for e  Emphasize mathematical modeling tasks
university admissions . . .
4 e  Frame assessment questions to align with state assessments

e MATIlab
® Desmos Activity Builder with
computation layer

e  Engage in reflective teaching

e  Usedata to improve instruction

e TI-84, TI nSpire, Desmos e [ncorporate stakeholders tor the benefit of each student
calculator
e DeltaMath
® Extensive knowledge of NJSLS PROFESSIONAL REFERENCES
e Tutoring
e NCTM member since 2010
 pam o0

B

=

LEADERSHIP

® Peer mentoring & coaching in
instructional strategies

e PD Facilitator

e Effective communication

e Strong relationships

B
B
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SEAN K MAURIZI

OBJECTIVE
To apply for a position teaching the Biological Sciences
FUNCTIONAL SUMMARY
My diversity of employment, both in and out of the educational field, helped prepare me for
the wide range of responsibilities necessaty in teaching,
Teacher of Science at Sage Day School Boonton — Teacher of Life Science at
Whippany Park HS ~ Teacher of Life Sciences at HCHS HCHS
Representative to the Board of Trustees AVID Coordinator HCHS
Coordinator of The College Process  Licensed High School Soccer Coach
EMPLOYMENT

w Present Sage Day School Boonton, NJ
® Biology, Chemistry, Environmental Science Teacher

m 2016-2018 Whippany Park High School Whippany, NJ
® 9% Grade CP/Honors Biology Teacher
® 11/12* Grade Environmental Science Teacher

® Boys Assistance Track & Field Coach

u 2015-2016 Hoboken Junior/Senior High School Hoboken, NJ
e 7% /8" Grade Integrated Science Teacher
® 9" Grade Environmental Science Teacher

® Boys Assistance Soccer Coach

2006-2015 Hoboken Charter School Hoboken, NJ

® Teacher of Life Sciences (Biology I & II, Anatomy & Physiology, Environmental
Science, Urban Agriculture)

® AVID Teacher / Coordinator
® High School Representative to the Board of Trustees

® College and Career Readiness Advisor

a 2010-2015 The Pingry School Martinsville,
NJ

®  Boys and girls MS/HS Goalkeeper Coach
®  Girls JV Head Coach



SEAN K MAURIZI

EDUCATION

2005 Montclair State University Upper Montclair, NJ

® Bachelor of Science, Biology

2007 St. Peter’s College Jersey City, NJ

® Alternate Route Certification

EDUCATIONAL DEVELOPMENT

2014 NSTA National Conference Boston, MA
2011 NSTA National Conference San Francisco, CA
2011 AVID Training (Science II) Dallas, TX
2010 AVID Training (College Prep/Readiness) Chicago, IL
2009 AVID Training (College Prep/Readiness) Chicago, IL
2007 AVID Training San Diego, CA
2007 NSTA National Conference Boston, MA
2007 Curriculum Writing Hoboken Charter School

®  Wrote New Curricula for Biology and Anatomy & Physiology
¢ Updated the Curricula for Chemistry and Physics

2006 Praxis II: Biology St. Peter’s Prep, NJ

ADDITIONAL EXPERIENCES AND SKILLS

2009-2013 Hoboken Charter School Hoboken, NJ
Faculty Board Representative
- Nominated by High School Staff and Faculty

2008/2009 Hoboken Chatter School Hoboken, NJ
- HCS High School Teacher of The Year

June 2007 Hoboken Charter School Hoboken, NJ

Faculty Speaker

- Represented the High School Faculty at the Senior Commencement Ceremony
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Maryrose LaRocca Neri

Professional Summary

Experienced administrative assistant with extensive understanding of customer service and
satisfaction, communication, attention to detail, time management, multi-tasking, and problem
resolution. Proactive and resourceful with an ability to anticipate the needs of the customer. Broad

industry experience including Administration, Education, Insurance, Banking, and Government.

Core Competencies

Customer service Leadership Skills Communication skills ~ Time Management Skills

Organizational Skills Multi-tasking Skills Critical thinking skills  Problem Solver
Experience

Don Bosco Preparatory High School - Administrative Assistant / Transportation
Coordinator

o Performs diverse administrative duties that includes maintaining accurate attendance
records for approximately 800 students, scheduling meetings for administrators and staff,
coordinating the flow of communication by answering telephone calls, taking messages and
responding to emails, completing correspondence for administrators including faxes and